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Mr..S .Rao learned advocate for the 
respondents nroduCe 

C- 

a copy of the aopliCatiofl made by the widow of the applicant for 

waz 
the family pension wherein date of the death of the 

applicant 

mentioned as dt: 11/04/98. cCord1ng to Mr.M.S.Ra0, family pension 

is also sanctioned to the widow of the applicant. Since the 

applicant has died and till now non of his legal heirs hasj come 

forward to continue this O., 0.A abates and same is disosed 

of as abated. 1,7o -order as to costs. 

'.- 

( i.g.anqhari ) 
Meher (j) 

nkk 

I. 
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Certified that the file is complete in all respects. 

.f 

Signature of S.o,(J) 
	 Signature ,"if Deal. Hande 
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IN THE CEMPAL AIN SRTIVE TRIBUNAL 
zr 

ORIGINAL ZPPLICATION 140.1OF 1993. 

M. Rajeridran. 	 . .Applicant 

Vs. 

0 
	union of India & Ore, 	. . Respondents. 

I N D E X 

j Sr.No. Annex. 	Particulars -- Page. 
. 

 - Merro of the pxxixim application 1 to 17 
( 

 A Copy of the letter deted I 	) 
i1.5.92 

 AA Copy of the letter dated 
a.5.92 with the certificate 

 A/i Copy of the letter elated 	 2-3 
29.6.92 with the certificate 

 A/2 Copy of the letter dated 
30.6.92 

6, A/3 Copy of the letter of the '2- applicant dt. 1.7.92 with 
the certificate in form No.5 

7. A/4 Copy of the letter dt. 	3.7,92 

8. A/5 Copy of the letter dt. 	13.7.92 

9. A/6 Copy of the letter dt. 	13.7.92 

101. A/7 Copy of the letter dt. 	17792 

11. A/B Copy of the letter dt. 20.7.92 

12. A/9 Copy of the second certificate 
in form No.5 

13. A/lU Copy of the letter dt. 28/7/92 
14. A/li Copy of the letter dt. 7.8.92 32 

15. A/12 Copy of the letter dt. 10/8/92 
16. A/13 Copy of the letter at. 19/6/92 
17. A/14 Copy of the telegram 
18. A/iS Copy of the letter dt 14/8/92 
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Sr.No. Zinnex. Prtiø.ilars 

19. A/16 Copy of the letter dt. 
2 7/8/92 

20. A/17 Copy of the letter dt. 
27/8/92 

21. A/lB Copy of the letter dt. 
3,9 • 92 

22. A/19 Copy of the letter dt. 
23.9.92 with the order 
of the Acountant General 

23. A/20 Copy of the letter dt. 
13.10.92 

24. i/21 Copy of the letter dt. 
19/12/92 

0-0-0-0-0 -.0-0-0-0-0 0 - 

Date 
AhIrdabad. 	 pci. pathak 

Advocate Lor 	liczint. 



Ii THE CENTRAL hIINISTP,ATIVE T IHUNAL 

T Iiii1 bt.JJ. 

QIGINAL APPLICATION NC. 	CF 1993. 

Applicant ; - 

RespondentS :- 

M. Rajendran 

40/239. i.I.G. 

Pragatingar. Nararwura 

Ahrredabad. 

Union of India 

irotice to be served through 

The ComptLtlier & Auditor 

General of India 

10. Bahedurshah Zafa.r arg 

New Delhi- 110002. 

Accountant General (Audit-I) 

Accountant General Office 

Lal Darwaje. Arredabad-3EQOO1. 

Sr. Deputy Accountant Ganeral(A) 

Ofiica of the A.G. Office 

Lal Darwaja. Ahredabad-330001. 

III. Order under chal1erice 	Order of the respondent no.2 

covered tothe applicant vide 

order dt. 23.9.92 treating then 

period from 9-7-92 to 23-7-92 & 

8-6-92 to 27-6-82 as unathorisod 

abeent with consequitial benifits 

& the decession of the respdt no. 

3 not accepting recornandation of 

the nrr3er of the rrdical Board 

and insisted for certificate 

openion of authority which cionot 

exist. as illegal, arbitrary. 
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IV & JuriscUction / 
Limitation 

The applicant de dare 

that he subject matter 

of this application is 

within the jurisdiction 

of this T ribunal and 

limitation Wrescribed 

under sec.21 of the 

drninistrative Tribunal 

Ct. 

Facts of the cases $ - 

1. 	That the applicant is citizen of India and is 

working as du!t Officer. That the case of the applican~ 

is grosS caco of rrlafide exeeLxe of power to victimise 

the applicant. That the respondent 170.2 Mr. Mukhopadhaya 

who has irrosed the penalty. has acted as a juCte and 

prosecutor and for his on cause, he has issued the 	
13 

chargesheet to the applicant and irrposed the penalty of 

censure. That the applicant has in is capacity as a 

P resident of the assocL tion. made a corrlaint to the 

respondent No.1 office abouth the irregularity of 

purchase of article. That the applicant Was directly 

aainst :;r. Mukhopadhaya i.e. respondent Nlo.z. . Who 

h.:s with a view to take revenge against the applicant 

and to teach him a lession. immediately transferred 

the appliant and on the representation of the applicant. 

he himself has issued a chargesheet and has decided 

to iose the penalty. on the applicnt Thus it is 

a clear case of arbitrary and malaide exercise 

of power and is also in flagrant violation of principle 
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of natural justice and fair play, is violative of Art.14 

of the Constitution of India and therefore the sie is 

required to be quashed and set aside. 

It is submitted that the applicant has joined the service 

of the respondent deptt since 1957  as UDC  at Ahmedabad. 

That on passing the prescribed test etc. the applicant was 

promoted to the post of Section Officer and in 1976, promoted 

as Audit Officer. That at present, the applicant is working 

as Audit Officer and in the scale of Rs 2200-3500. That during 

the whole service career, the applicant is not served with 

any memo or chargesheet and his performance is found excellent. 

That the trouble has started only when the applicant has made 

a complaint against the respondent No.2, Mr. Mukhopadhaya 

in capacity of the President of the association. That at the 

relevant time, the applicant was president of All India 

Association of the Accounts & Audit Officers in the Indian 

Audit & Accounts reptt (Gujarat Unit). That certain irregulari-

ties have come to the notice of the association and therefore 

the applicant has written a letter dt. 1.5.92 to the 

Comptroller and Auditor General of India, against the 

respondent No.2. Copy of the letter dt. j592 is annexed 

and marked as Annere ' 	to this application, a copy of 

whichwas also given to the office of the respondent No.2. 

That as the contention of the letter about the purchase of 

cup and saucer etc. was against the respondent No.2, he was 

highly antagonised against the applicant. 

It is submitted that the applicant was not well and was 

under the treatment of the Civil Surgeon at Civil }bspital, 

Ahrnedabad and has applied to sanction the medical leave with 

the certificate issued by the Civil Ibepital, Ahmadabad. 

Copy of the letter dt. 30.5.92 with the certificate issued 

by the Superintendent, Civil }bspital is annexed and marked as 

Anneure 1M' to this application. That the applicant has applied 
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for Earned Leave from 26.5.92 to 29.5.92 and requested 

to sanction his commuted leave from 30.5.92 to 12.6.92. 

That as the applicant was not cured and he wasUrther 

directed to take rest, the applicant has submitted 

an application on 13.6.92 annexing the certificate, 

issued by the Supdt, Civil lbspital, ?hmedabad. 

That the leave of the applicant was sanctioned and 

and he was paid the salary. That the applicant was 

declared fit by the Civi,,l Surgeon, Ahmedabad vide 

his certificate dt. 27.6.92 and the applicant has 

reported to resirna his duty with the letter of 29.6.92. 

copy of the letter of 29.6.92 with the certificate 

issued by the Civil J-bspital are annexed and marked 

as Annexure 4 collectively to this application. 

That the applicant was advised bot to go on tour for 

about two months and he should be awarded light duties. 

4. That the Audit Officer (A) vicia his letter dt.3o.6.92 

informed the applicant that the fitness certificate 

which is issued by the Civil }bspital, J4hmedabad 

is not acceptable and the certificate should be issued 

in form No.5. copy of the letter dt. 30.6.92 is annexed 

and marked as Annexura to this application. 

It is submitted that as per the said letter, the applicant 

has submitted the fitness certificate in Ebrm No.5 

duly signed by the Member of the Medical Board. Copy of 

the letter of the applicant dt. 1.7.92 with the certificate 

in form No5 are annexed and marked as Annure A/3 

collectively to this application. That for submitting 

the said certificate in form N6.5, one more objection 

was raised by the Audit Officer on 3.7.92, that the 

certificate is not signed by the Civil Surgeon. 

Copy of the letter dt. 3.7.92 is annexed and marked as 

Anrexure 	to this application. It can be seen from the 

5/- 
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- 	 above fact that under the guise of technical objection 

the respondent N6•3 denied the resumption oEduty of the 

applicant, only with a view to harass the applicant, which is 

ex facie arbitrary and illegal. 

5. It is submitted that again the Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A) 

has vide his letter dt. 13.7.92 informed the applicant to 

appear again before the Civil Surgeon, Civil Fbspital, 

Ahmedabad for medical opinion. Copy of the letter dt. 13.7.92 

is annexed and marked as Annexure A/5 to this application. 

10 	That during this period, the applicant was allowed to sit 

in the office and he was allowed to sign the muster roll 

but the applicant was not given any work•  It is submitted that 

immediately the applicant has addressed a letter to the 

Sr. Dy.  Accountant General on 13.7.92 informing him that 

the certificate is issued by the Civil Surgeon and the person 

who has issued the certificate in form No5 is the higher 

authority, member of the Medical Board and therefore,the sy 

of the Dy. Accountant General,again to appear before the 

Civil Surgeon is contrary to the provisions of law contained 

in rule 19(3) and the Govt. of India's decision. Copy of 

the letter dt. 13.7.92 is annexed and marked as Anrexuie A/6 

tothis application. That again, Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A) 

has vide his letter dt. 17.7.92 reiterated his contention 

about re-exnination by the Civil Surgeon. He pointed out 

that the certifying officer is not at liberty to certify 

whether the Govt. servant requires change to a particular 

locality or not. It is important to note that it is none 

of the say of the applicant but if the competent medical 

officer.,after checking the applicant, advise the applicant 

to take certain precaution, the applicant cannot restrain the 

Medical Officer nor it is the bsiness of the administration 

to do so. That 	r** no change in place of duty of the 

applicant was mentioned by the authority. Copy of the letter 
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dated 17.7.92 is annexed and marked as AflnexU..2 

to this application. That immediately, the applicant 	 It 

has on 20.7.92  informed the Sr. Py. Accountant General 

that there is no fault on his part nor he can prevent 

the doctor from writing his own opinion. It was 

specifically poifltad out that the action of re-exathatiofl 

of the applicant is contrary to rules and it was only 

with a view to harass the applicant and therefore 

such practice should be stopped forthwith. Copy of the 

letter dt. 20.7.92 is annexed and marked as  AnnexurL 

to this application. From this correspondence, it is 

clear that the respondent authorities are behind the 

applicant and he was not allowed to perform his duty 

but he was allowed to sit idle in the office. 

That the applicant was again sent for second medical 

opinion to the Civil Hospital and the applicant has 

appeared and the Member of the Medical Board has given 

the certificate in form No•5 reiterating the fitness 

of the applicant and advised for lighter duty. 

Copy of the second certificate in form No•5 issued 

by the Medical Board is annexed and marked as Aflnexur ?/9 

to this application. It is pertinent to note that 

the same authority who is the member of the Medical 

Board, has issued the second certificate and the sane 

was accepted by the respondent authorities. That on 28.7.92, 

the applicant has addressed a detailed letter to the  

respondents pointing out that there is no question of 

change of place of duty but it is the advice by the 

Medical Officer that I should be given lighter job. 

Copy of the letter dt. 28.7.92 is annexed and marked 

as Anjiexure A/lp to this application. 

6 It is submitted that after all technicalities, 

with a view to further harassment to the applicant, 
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the Sr. Dy. ACCoUntant General (A) has vide his letter dated 

7• 8• 92 informed the applicant that as the applicant has not 

obtained the certificatS from Civil Surgeon as per letter dated 

9,7• 92 and therefore the request of change of place of duty 

on health ground is not accepted and rejected. Copy of the 

letter dt. 78.2 is annexed and marked as Annexure j/11 

to this application. That the said letter was replied by the 

applicant on 10.8.92 whereby the applicant has informed the 

respondents that on inqutring at Civil 1-bepital, he cna to 

know that the person who has issued the certificate is the 

highest authority, Member of the Medical Board and so far the 

Civil Surgeon IS concerned, the post if abolished. The applicant 

has informed the respondents that as the applicant has signed 

the muster and there is no questiOn of not giving him posting 

order by the respondent authorities. That the applicant has 

pointed out that for the lapse of 39 dayS, no posting order 

was issued and the said cannot be considered against the 

applicant because the applicant has remained on duty and has 

signed the muster everyday. Copy of the letter dt. 10.8.92  

is annexed and marked as Annex!re A1L12 to ts application. 

7. It is submitted that pursuance to the letter written by the 

applicant, the respondent authority has informed the applicant 
I 

vide his letter dt. 19.8.92 that the applicant has not reported 

to the apiopriate authority as per the order dt. 25.5.92 

and therefore it is in violation of the order of the competent 

authority. Copy of the letter dt. 19.8.92 is annexed and 

marked as Annaxure A.4L3 to this application. It is pertinent 

to note that so far the letter dt. 2S5.92 is concerned, 

that was for tour and immediately the applicant was informed to 

join the Inspection Committee at Gondal by telegrali from the 

respondent authorities. Copy of the telegram is annexed and 

marked as Axure A/14 to this application. It is pertinent 



note that from the date when the applicant has produced 

the medical certificate and joined the duty and was 

allowed to sign the muster at Ahmedabad, was never informed 

for two months i.e. the peridd during which he was 

advised light duty by the Medical Officer and advised 

to avoid tour, the respondents have not informed any thing 

about joining of the duty to the applicant on tour. 

It is pertinent to note that the practice of the 

respondent department is, when an officer proceed on 

leave, if he is to be sent on tour, on resuming his duty, 

he will be issued the fresh order sending him and assigning 

him particular work of tour. In the present cas6, 

neither the respondents have issued such fresh order 

nor the applicant was informed for about two months 

when he was under the advice of Medical Officer to avoid 

tour and he was allowed to sign the muster roll at 

Ahmedabad and not assigned any work. Thus it is clear 

that on one hand the respondents have triad to harass 

the applicant by raising the technical objection 

in the certificatt issued by the competent medical 

authority and after completion of that period 

the respondents have come out with the case that the 

applicant should join at Rajkot,aA per the order dt.25. 5.92. 

It is important to note that at the first instance, 

when the applicant given the medical fitness certificate, 

the respondent authority has raised an objection that 

it is not in the prescribed proforma. That subsequently 

the applicant obtained the medical certificate in proforma, 

then the objection raised that it is not signed by the 

Civil Surgeon. The applicant has pointed out that the 

authority who has signed is higher authority than the 

Civil surgeon, is the Member of the Medical Board and 

there is no post of Civil Surgeon - 
. . 9/- 
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The respondents have accepted the said certificate but not 

accepted the advice given by the medical authority. 

That subsequently after ebmpletion of two months petioci of 

light duty, for refusal of the acceptance of the recommendation, 

the applicant has approached to the same medical authority 

who has issued the earlier order andhas not approached to the 

Civil Surgeon, It ispertinent to note that the applicant has 

pointed out that so far the medical authority is concerned, 

he is the highest authority i.e. Member of the Medical Board 

and specialised in Urology. That it is the fault on the part 

of the respondents that they were wot aware about the situation 

of abolition of the post of Civil Surgeon yet they insisted 

upon the applicant to report to the Civil Surgeon for their 

second medical opinion. That when the respondents have 

accepted the certificate issued by the Member of the Medical 

Board, who is higher authority than the Civil Surgeon, 

the question of not accepting the recommendation of lighter 

duty is also misconceived and after thought. That during this 

period, the applicant was permitted to sign the muster and the 

46 	applicant was present all the days  in the Office of the 

respondent at Ahmadabad. Now it is hard and harsh and arbitrary 

exercise of power by the respondents to deny the applicant 

salary for the period from the date when he has reported for 

resuming duty after the medical certificate of the medical 

Officer till he is actually allowed to perform the duty. 

8. It is submitted that as the applicant was not allowed to 

perform the duty at Ahmedabad , the applicant was constrained 

to approach to the Accountant General to point out his 

genuine grievance. That the Accountant General has felt that 

the applicant has not taken his permission for entry in the 

office and instructed to issue a letter to the applicant. 

That the applicant has vida his letter dt. 14.9.92 informed the 

Sr. Accountant General about his grievance and pointed out that 



the intention of the applicant was only to point out 

the Accountant General about his grievance and 

particularly in light of ill-health of the applicant, 

be was advised by the Medical Officer to avoid touring 

and therefore his case is required to be considered. 

Copy of the letter dt. 14.8.92 is annexed and marked 

as Annexure. A/15_ to this application. 

That the applicant was informed by the letter dated 27.8.92 

of Or. qy•  AcoDuntr?t 3?ner1 tLt as the applicant 

has not reported to the Civil Surgeon for the second 

medical opinion and has not obtained the second opinion, 

his* request for aiding touring duty is refused and the 

applicant was advised vide his earlier letter dt.19.8.92 

that the applicant should report for his posting at 

Abmedabad on his joining Old Civil as per order dt.25.5.92, 

and therefore, has issued a show cause saying  that the 

applicant was absent from duty from 29.6.92 and why the 

said period should not be treated as uflautiDrised abenc 

under FR 17(1). with future consequences. Copy of the 

letter dt. 27.8.92 is annexed and marked as AnneUre A/1 

to this application. It is pertinent to note that the 

said contention of the respondent authority is misconceived 

because the question of absent does not arise. 

The applicant was present and his presence was marked 

in the muster. Only case is that the applicant was not 

given any duty at the negligence and omission on the 

part of the respondents. That the question of absent 

is misconceived and there is no justification for the same. 

That on the sane day,  the applicant has replied the 

said letter of the respondent authorities and pointed out 

that there was no fault on his part and the question of 

absent does not arise. Copy of the letter dt. 27.8.92 

issued by .the applicant is annexed and marked as 

A/17 to this application. 

p 
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It is submitted that in the said letter the applicant 

has pointed out the fact that the first medical certificate 

was refused on the techflical ground that it is not in form No,5. 

At that time, no objection regarding Civil Surgeon was 

informed. That subsequently when the applicant has produced 

the certificate, the objection was raised that it is not the 

second opinion and not signed by the Civil Surgeon. 

Thereafter the applicant has submitted a certificate as asked 

by the respondents and the certificate was couritersigned 

' 	 by the lower authority i.e. SUpdt of Civil Hospital, Sole 

yet the respondents have not accepted the same and therefore 

there is no question of any fault on the part of the applicant. 

The respondents should aware before issuing any letter 

from the particular authority i.e. Civil Surgeon, to know that 

whether the post is existing or not. As far as rule 17(1) which 

is quoted by the respondents is not applicable to the case 

of the applicant and therefore the period cannot be treated 

as absent by the respondents. The applicant has earlier 

pointed out that he is not given advance to carry out the tour. 

That the applicant has vida his letter dt. 3.9,92 infor,ned 

Sr. PY. Accountant General about non releasing of his advance 

and informed that as per circular No.1 dt. 2.9.92 it was stated 

in pare 3 that an option is given to the officitson tour 

to return to Headquarter if the officers are unable to lndertake 

tour without advance. That the applicant has requested to 

continue him at I- adquarter, copy of the letter dt. 3.9.92 

is annexed and marked as Annexure A/ta to this application. 

It is submitted that thereafter the applicant received a 

letter dt, 23.9.92 from the Sr. Ey. Accountant General 

informing that the representation dt. 27,8.92 of the applicant 

is considered by the Accountant General and has issued the 

order. Copy of the letter dt, 23.9,92 with the order of the 

Accountant General is annexed and marked as Anneure A/19 

.. 12/— 
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to this application. That the Accoufltabt General 

has without application of mind and without considering 

- 	the circumstances and the negligence and omission 

on the part of the aclninistratiofl, junped to the  

conclusion that the period from 9.7.92 to 23.7,92 

and 8.8.92 to 27,8.92 should be treated as unautlxrlsed 

absence. That the said decision is ex fade bad in 

law and is in contravention of the provisions of 

principle of natural justice and fair play and 

requires to be quashed and set aside. That immediately 

the applicant has, on 13.10.92, addressed a letter 

to the Accountant General to re-consider his case 

of treating the above peod as absent. Copy of the 

letter dt. 13.10.92 15 annexed and marked as 

to this application. It is pertinent to note that 

in the said letter of reconsideration, the applicant 

has given all the details and pointed out the relevant 

rules also. The applicant has pointed out that 

as per rula,when an officer proceed on leave, when he 

report after the leave are exhausted to the authority 

who has sanctioned the leave, it is the duty of the 

leave sanctioning authority to issue fresh order. 

That the applicant has pointed out important aspect 

that imposing the penalty of treating the petiod as 

unauthorised absence is a major penalty, which will 

ififf.ect incremental benefit, perisionary benefit etc. 

of the applicant. Therefore, such penalty cannot be 

imposed without following the regular inquiry proceeding 

and therefore,only on that ground,the order of treating 

the period of unauthorised absence is required to be 

quashed and set aside. That as for about two months 

no response was avilable from the Accountant General 

about reconsideration of the case of the applicant, 
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the applicant has sent a letter on 19.12.92 to the Comptroller 

& Auditor General of India annexing copy of the letter dated 

13.10.92 and requested to consider his case and to do the 

justice. Copy of the letter dt. 19.12.92 is annexed and marked 

as Annexure A/21 to this application. it is pertinent to 

note that the said representation of the applicant is not 

decided by the Comptroller & Auditor General of India 

and the decision which is ex facie bad in law is operative, 

which affect the incremental benefit as well as other 

consequential benefits of the applicant and the same is 

required to be quashed and set aside. 

looking to the overall circunstances of the case, it is a 

fit case where the applicant is required to be granted interim 

relief. That it is a case where if the respondent authority 

intend to impose the penalty of treating the period as 

unauthorised absence, which amounts to a major penalty and 

for that it is the statutory duty of the respondents to conduct 

the departmental inquiry against the applicant. The applicant 

is required to be given an opportunity of being heard and to 

examine the witnesses also. }ra,the respondents have not 

taken into consideration during the impugned petiöd when the 

applicant was allowed to mark the muster but due to omission 

and negligence on the part of the respondents not issued 

further posting as per rule and therefore the applicant cannot 

be punished for the said inaction on the part of the respondents. 

It is submitted that order of imposing the penalty of 

treating the period as unauthorised absence is in flagrant 

violation of the principle of natural justice and fair play 

and also contrary to the provisions contained in CCS(CCA) Rule 

and therefore is required to be quashed and set aside. 

That otherwise also the order of treating the period as 

unauthorised absence is arbitrary, unconstitutional,illegal. 

.. 14/- 
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That the authority has not taken into account the 

facts which ar12 pointed out and which are admitted 

by the administration about sending the applicant 

from pillar to postwlthoUt any justifdcatiofl. 

That it is the fault of the administration knowing 

fully well that the applicant was sent for the 

medical opinion before the Civil Surgeon. I reiterate 

what I have stated in the representation and say 

that there is no provision for second opinion by the 

Civil Surgeon in case the lighter duty are suggested 

and particularly when the Member of the Medical Board 

has examined the applicant and issued certificate, 

there was no justification available to the respondents 

not to accept the request of the applicant as well as 

not to allow the applicant to perform his duty. 

It is pertinent to note that from the date when the 

applicant has reported for duty till the last lettar, 

the applicant was never informed by the respondent 

authority that he has to join duty as per the letter 

dt. 25.5,92. That at earlier stage, the respondents 

have raised a technical objection and the recommendation 

was for two months and after completion of two months 

the applicant was informed to join duty as per the 

letter dt. 25.5.92 and the applicant has thereafter 

joined the duty and is performing his duty satisfactorily. 

In these circunstances, there is no case for the 

respondents to impose the penalty of treating the 

period as absent from duty and is malaf Ida exercise 

of power, requires to be set aside. 

The applicant is having a strong prima fade case 

in his favour. The balance of convenience is also 

in favour of the applicant. That the period which 

15/- 
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the respondents have decided to treat as absent will immediately 

affect releasing of increment of the applicant and it will 

affect the future benefit of the applicant and it will be 

treated as break in service. That if the interim relief is 

granted, it will not any way adversely affect the right 

of the respondents because the applicant is in service 

and the applicant will get increment etc. at the proper time. 

That there is no justification avatlable to the respondents 

to impose the penalty on the applicant and therefore also 

the interim relief prayed for in the application is required 

to be granted. 

VII. Relief uuht for 

In the abovementioned facts and circumstances of the case, 

the applicant pray that : 

The I-bnble Tribunal be pleased to declare the impugned 

order of the respondent No,2 treating the potod from 

9.7.92 to 23.7.92 and 8.8.92. to 27.8.92 as unauthorised 

absence with future consequences, as arbitrary, illegal, 

unconstitutional and violative of principle of natural 

justice and ftr play, and be pleased to quash and set 

aside it and direct the respondents to consider the 

said period as continuous service of the applicant and 

grant all consequential benefits, 

Be pleased to declare that the respondent N6.2 has 

acted in flagrant violation of the principle of natural 

justice and rule provided for imposing the penalty and 

hold that the decision of the respondent No.2 is 

arbitrary, illegal, Unconstitutional and without 

jurisdiction and be pleased to set aside it and direct 

the respondents to grant all consequential benefits 

treating the peiod on duty by the applicant. 

4 
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(C) Be pleased to declare that there is no justification 
available to the respondents not to accept the 
certificate issued by the Member of the Medical Board 
and not (toconsider the request of the applicanL 
as advised by the Medical Officer to avoid tour 
and therefore declare that the action of the respondents 
is with malafide intention to harass the applicant 
and be pleased to quash and set aside it and 
and direct the respondents to consider the said 
period as on duty and grant all consequential 

benefits with 18% interest. 

(D) 	ny other relief to which the H0n' hie Court deems 
fit and proper in interest of justice together with cost. 

VIII. Ibterim Relief $ 

(?*) P ending admission and final disposal of the application 
be pleased to stay further inlerrentation and 
operation of the order of the respondent No • 2 
cximiunicated to the applicant vide letter dt. 23.9.92 

Be pleased to direct the respondents to consider the 
applicant in continuous service without break 
which was decided to i1xose by the inugned order 
of the respondent No.2 conveyed to. the applicant on 23.9.92. 

Be pleased to direct the respondent Nol to decide the 
represnntation made by the applicant and to place the 
decision before this H0n' bi e T riinal. 

(1)) Any other relief to which the Hon'ble Trib.inal deec 
fit and proper in interest of justice together with cost. 

IX. The applicant has not filed any other application in 
any other court including the Hon ble SuprenE Court of India 
with regard to subject matter of this application. The applicant 
has no other alternative renEcly available except to approach 
this Hon'bleTribanal by way of this application. 

X. Details of Postal order $ 
- 

Postal order No. 	 Dated $ 
Issued bys 	 Arcount of I 50/- 

XI • An index in duplicate containing the eccunent is produced h/w. 

XII • List of enclosures as per aLove index. 

Date 	 (P. H. Pathak) 
AhWedabad 
	 advocate for the applicant 

. .17/ - 

¶ 



ViRI FICAON 

I, Shri M.  Rajendran,  adult, residence of Ahrnedabed, 

occupation service, have gone through the aplicatiofl and do 

hereby verify that the contents of pare 1 to 12 are true to my 

personal knowledge and I believe the same to be true and that 

I have not suppressed any material fact. 

Data  

Ahmedabad 	 / - 



Annexu re-A/ 
ALL INDIA ASOCIION OF HE ACOU1\T1'S & Ath)Il OFFICERS 

OF TifE. INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUi'Tf S DEPARj14ENT. 

(Gujcrat Unit ) 
Presidents M. RAJENDRAN 

OL1ce of the Accountant General-i 
Ahrnedabad-380 001. 

Secretary : B.K. Thakr 

Date 1:-5-192 

To 
Shri C. G. Somiah 
Conroller & Auditor General of India, 
10. Bahadurshah zafer Marc. 
New Delhi- Pin 11002. 

Sub : - Misuse of Power. 

Sir, 

This associuUon very much regret to inform your goodseif 
that certain strange things are happening in A.G. Gujara t (Audit 
Ahire dibed-I 

When the regular G.o.M. officer was on leave certain 
purchases were made as under - 

Cost 

CUp Saucer for A.G.-I (Personal ) 

Hand Bag for A.G.- I 	( do ) 
Hands bag 3 for DAG's 
each costing is•  42 5/- 	 ?. 12 75/- 

Though the Audit Officer (Admn) held the charge during the 
absence of Audit Qfficer/ii he had refused to sign the purchase 
order Sr DA(Adn(himself had s,,mc -Lioned for himself for other 
DAG' and also A.G. This had happends during let May to 8th May 
1992. When reegular Audit Offi ce r in charge of G.Q.M. was on lea.-
and chare was held by Audit Officer/Admn what was the hurry in 
this purchase is not clear specaly when Audit Officer did not 
find it worth remmending the problem. 

Each A.G. is provided with costly cu-saucer and what 
hapDens to it when he leaves Ahmsdabad is not clear and even 
after 6 rronths service in Ahmedabad. Why present A.G.I re(:TLiirq  
a New set of Cu-soucer at this tLme is not clear. Similar i 
thencase with the bag as well. This matter requires investiga-
tion. 

It is very much ironicl to point out that Acwunts 
Offir (A &E) sitting in the same building are being provided 
with Cup-Sourcer but this facility is devided to Adit Of:Eicers 

dispite repeated recuests and A.G. Wants to enjoy such facility 
for himself. This expenditure was met from suspence Accunts. 

Audit Officer/GOM who is dealing With pthvate parties 
for supply etc. 
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demanded cup-soucer as to keep the dignity of the the 
department for entertaing private people/suppliers at his 
own cost has been denied. 

certain representations were given to local A.G. 
for transraissi n to your good self, but we are not 
aware of their fate and hence this letter direct to you. 

Yours faithfu11y. 

President 	 secretary 

coPy to The Accountant General(Audit)-I through Sr. DAN (Audit) 
Ahrredabad for information. 

1_' :' 
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'4- z_c,  
Re  istered Post 

Ahmedabad. 

30,5492, 

To, 
The Accountant General 
Audit I M , S • Bull ding. 
Lal Darvaja. 
Ahrnedabdd. 1. 

Sir e  

I am enclosing medical certificate in original from 

the Civil Surgeon Govt. Hospital as directed by wiis 
authorities. 

Earned leavo 	for a period from 26-5-92 to 29-5-92 and 
rnmuted Leave for the period from 30-5-92 to 12.6.92 

may please be granted (2 Weeks). 

Thanking You. 

Yours faithfully.  

M. Raj endran 
EnQ1s Medical Cetiflcate 	30-5-92 

Audit officer 

Copy £oiiarded to h.G. hudit iI Race Course Road Raj}cot 
for Information. 

H 	
/ 	 / 
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Annexure- A/i 

Ahrrdabad 
29th June 1992 

The Sr. Duty Acuntant General 
Audit- I (Adraini) 
GUjart. Ahradabad. 

Sir, 

on expering of my medical leave I am rerting 

to duty to day i.e 29/6/92 before Noon. The fitmen 

certificate for the Civil Hospital dt 27/6/92 in 

enclosed in Original. 

One Doctor has advised me in the certificate 

to take up light duty to uvoid Tour in view of his 

opinion on my health. 

I 
The re fore , request that I may be a cco rnno 

dated in HQ. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully. 

Find : 	 M. Rajendran 
Audit Officer 
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Annexure- 

No.EStt(A)/GO/2(226)/1059/ 30.6.92 

OFFIcE OF THE 
ACL0UNTA172 GENERAL (AUDIT) I 
GUJ;'RAT. AHMEa-;EAD--380001. 

With reference to his letter dated 29.6.92 
regarding reporting to duty on 29.6.92 F.N. 
alongwith the fitness certificate from the Civil 
Hospital. Ahrcedabad. Shri M. Rajendran, Audit 
0 f U. ce r ± $ hereby info rrne d that me di cal certificate 
produced by him is not acceptable. As per Rule 24 

(3) of ccs leave Rules 1972, a Govt. As per servant 
returning from leave on medical grounds has to 

produce a medical certificate of fitness in Form 
No.5. Please furnish the medical certificate of 
fitness to return to duty in FoTfl 5 (cpy enclosed) 

MJDIT OFFICER (A) 

i1 

jbct) 



Annexure- A/3 

From s M. Rajendran 
Audit Officer 

Date s 1-7-92 

The Sr. DeP.1ty Acuntant General (Amn.) 
office of the Acunt General(au)I. 
Gujar.t. 
Ahrnedaba d. 

ir 4  

With reference to your letter &ted 30-6-92. 

I am to enclose the Medical Certificate in the 

proforma as desired by you. 

Yours faithfully. 

(M. AJENDrAN 
Z-.udit Officer 



FORM - V 

tcLcERrIpi C?T E OF Fl TSS TO REPIURN TO ]3J Tf 

Signature of Governit nt Servnt M • Ra j endran 

I/we, the member of Medal Board 

I. Dr. Ketan D. Desai 	Civil Surgeon,' 

staff surgeon/ Authorised Medical Attendant. 

Registered Medical Practitioner do hereby cerfify 

that we/I have carefully examined 	- 

Shri/ Smt./Kum. M. RAJENDRAN 	whose 

signatute is given ave. and find that he has 

recovered from his illeness and is now fit to re-

sum duties is Governnnt ser.Jkice. I also certify 

that before arriving at this decision. I have 

examined medical Ce rtj fi ca te and statement of the 

case (or certified the original/copies thereof) 

on which leave was, granted or extended and have 

thken these into consideration arriving at our/any 

taken these into consideration arriving at our/any 

decision. 

MerrUer of the Medical Board 

Dr. Ketan D. Desai 

DR. KETN DESAI 
Associate Protesor of 

3 	Urology 
Civil Hospital s  Abad-l8. 

Authorised Meditibl Attendant/ 

Registered Medical Practitioner 

(Regz-i. No. 

Dated 1/7/ 



IM 
Annexure- A/4 

No. Estt(A)/GO/2(226).L1132 
03/07/ 92 

Office of the 
AcDUfltánt General (Audit)-I 
Gujarat. Ahrtdabad. 

With Eeference to his letter dated 1.7.92 

regarding su3inission of medical certificate. Shri H. 

Rajidran. Audit Officer is hereby informed 

it appears that Govt. Servant has not siqned on the 

certificate in the space earmarked for it.He is. therefore 

directed to produce a  fresh certificate imrtdiate1y 

duly signed by him. The certificate furnished by 

him is returned herewith in original. 

AUDIT OFFIcEr (A) 

End $ As above 

To 

Shri H. Rajendran 
Audit Of1cer. 



Annexure- A15  

No. Estt(A)/GO/2( 2 26)11254_- 
13/7/92 

Office of the 
Accountant General (Audit)-I 
Gujar?t, Ahrrdabad-380 001. 

with reference to this office letter No.stt(A)/ 

GO/2(26)/Tr. 1238 dated 9.7.1992 ShriM. Rajendran 

Audit Officer is hereby again requested to appear 

before the Civil Surgeon, Civil Hospital. Ahmedabad 

for medical opinion. Incidentl1y. he has returned 

in original the above mentioned letter with the 

remarks on the face of the letter itself. Any 

official comrrunication., should be made on a separate 

piece of paper. This may le noted. 

SR.L? .ACCOUNNr GENRAL(A) 

im 

Shri M. Rajendran 
Audit Officer 
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Annexure 4/6 - 

110 

The Sr. DeWty Accountant Gene ral(A) 
office 9 f the 
Accountant General (Audit) I 
Gujarat. 
AhrrE dab ad. 

jef s - Your letter No. Estt(A)/C.o./2/226/124 
at. 13.7.92. 

Si r 

to inform you that I have produced 

Medical certificate from civil Surgen, Civil 
Hospital. Ahmedabad dt. 27.6.92 on 29.6.92 

(Zerox copy enclosed) original is with me ) 

As you wanted the certi ficate in from V this 
was produced on 1.7.92 from the doctor who 

treated me, as per direction given by civil 
Surgeon. Now you are asking me again to go to 
civil surgeon. 

The civil surgeon has issued fitness 
certificate and also the mertter medical ]x,ard 
hs issued the certificate in the formate(Prom-v) 
as required by you there is no question of going 
to civil surgeon once again as your direction i 
against the PION Contained the Rule 19(2) 
and Govt. of Indias decision(2) there under, 
And you have to follow the the procedure stipulated 
there in ( Item 3 under Govt. of India decission 
please read the Rule 19 and orders there under 
Coletlys and 

Your direction are not -s per to 
rules and Government of India orders 
regarding produced of medical certificate dun ng 
illness and there are joining duty in fitness workful. 

Yours faithfully 

(M. Rajendran 



3D 
Annexure- A/7 

No. Adrnn(Au)/GQ/PC/Tr.No, 1378 

office of the 
Accountant General (Audit)I 
Gujarat, Ahrredabad 380 001. 

Dated : 17 July 1992. 

With reference to his letter dated 13-7-1992, Shri M. 
Rajendran, Audit Officer is once again directed to apear before 
the Civil Surgeon, Ahmedabad for medical opinion regarding his 
request for posting in Headquarters (and to avoid tour). as 
advised earlier. HC may note that the fitness certificate 

. 	 dated 27-6-1992 produced by him was not on a proper profoLrna 
as per Rule 24(3) (a) of Central Civil Services Leave Rules. 
At the instance of Administration, a certificate on a proper 
profoLrna was produced by him, but .dth the recommendation/ 
advice which was not sought for by this office. 

He may please note that in terms of Note 2 below Form-3 
-Leave Rules (page 88 of Samy's Compilation of FRS & ERs - 
Part III Leave Rules), a certifying officer is not at liberty 
to certify whet1r the Governt Servant requires a change 
from or to a particular locality. Such a certificate should 
only be given at the explicit desire of the Administrative 
Authority co nce tried, wh6 is al so competent to decide as to 
which medical authority the Government Servant should appear 
before deciding the matter. This office had not made any request 
to the medical authorities for such an advice. However, since 
he has requested the Administration for change of place of 
duty (i.e. avoidance of tour), he has now been requested to 
appear before the Civil Surgeon, Ahmedabat., who is the 
competent rrdica1 authority. 

Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Adrm.) 

Shri M. Rajendran 
Audit Officer. 



Annexure- AJ8  

From s N. Rajendran 
Audit Officer 

Date s 20-7-92 

To 

The Sr. Deputy Accountant Gene ral(Aclnn.) 
Audit-I 
Ahmadabad. 

Sub s Medical fitness certificate 

Ref $ Memo No. Admn.(Au)/GO/pc/Tr.No. 1378 
dated 17-7-92. 

Sir, 

Please refer your letter No. quoted above. 

you may cindiy, know that I have been referred 
to Civil Hospital, AhmedabEd by C.G.H.S. Doctor. 
The certificate is an usual issued by the Civil 
Surgeon, he issues it as per specitlist diagnosis. 
Therefore, I have no authority to inose on them 
your format. yet then, they after knowing my physical 
condition gave the certificate in the form youwanted 
as per their diagnosis. Lubsequently you objected 
petty things as signature, second medical opinion etc. 
which were not supported by rules. 

In you letter under reference I quote "in terms 
of note -2 below form-3 Leave rules (Page 88 of 
swami's corrlilation of FRs & SRs-Part-II Leave Rules) 
it is clear that it is intended for during the piod 
of treatint by other Doctors and not after obtaining 
fitness certificate. Otherwise why should it be 
below Form-3 ?. The fitness certificate Form-S (see 
Rule 24(3) which I produced as per your request is 
perfect. And there is no foot note under this. 
you are confused in this matter and no c&ear 
understanding or relevant rules. 

you may kindly go through once again though the 
rules in its entirity before writing to ma. Further 
I am to state that this &is a sort of harrassment 
and. I will be corrperd to see proper remedies in a 
Court of Law. 

Yours faithfully, 

N. RJENDRAN 

1 



Anne xu re - 

F 0R N - V 

Second ipedical opinion 

MEDICAL CERTIFIC/'TE OF FITNESS T) RTURN TO DUTY 

Signatu:e of GovernmeUt servant M. RAJENRAN 

I, the member of Medical Board 

I, Dr. Ketn D. Lsai 	Civil Surgeori/ 

staff Surgeon/Authorisec Medical Attendant, 

Registered Medical practitioner do hereby certify 

that we/I have carefully examined 

Shri N, Rajendran 	whose 

signature is jiven above, and find tht he has 

recovered from his illness and is now fit to re 

sume duties in Government service. I also certify 

that iefore arriving at this decision. I have 

examined medical certificate addxt statement of the 

of the case (or certified the original/coDies theof) 

on ii-ich hxim leave was granted or extended and have 

taken tJse into consideration arriving at my 

decision, fit for duty from 27,6,92 light duty 

avail tour for two montis xkkx & effect from toLiy. 

Nambar of the Medical Board 

1. Dr. K.D. Desai 

 
 

Civi. Surgeon/Staff surgeofl/ 

Authorised Medical Attendant/ 

Registered Medical Practitioner 

Dated 25/7/92 	 (Reqn. No 	 ) 



9 Annex-ure  

Ahme dab ad 
28.7.92 

To 
The Senior Dy. Accountant 8eneral (A) 
0/0 the Accountant Get1era. Audit I Ah'd 

Ref: Your letter No. ST (A) (/2(226) 
1496 cIt. 24.7.92 

Sir, 

Kindly furnish me a copy of the rules and existing 
instructions on the subject on or before 7.8.92. If I 
fail to get the same, I  am free to proceed as such. 

In the concluding pare, you have threatened me with 
certain action. This does not suit the dignity of the 
post you hold and clear'y indicates a 	 idea 
to impose some penalty on me. 

;that the doctor has stated is that considering the nature 
f treatment undergone, no tour should be undertaken. 

You misunderstood as "a dianga of place of duty 

The medical opinion for second time as per proforma is 
enclosed. This has been conveyed by the SUpdt 

The letter written to me was shown to the Doctor and he 
has taken a copy of the same. 

Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 

nc1. PIe4ical Certificate 
N. Rajendrafl 

0. 

TSR! 

V 



Annexur- A/i 

No. Estt(A)/(0/2(226)/1649 

office of the 
hccuntant Genaral (Audit)-I. 
Guja rat. 
Ahidabad - 38) 001. 

Dated 7-8-1992 

This iias reference to Shri M. Rajendrens 
letter of 28-7-1992. It has been obseed that 
shri. Rajeridrañ has not appeared before the 
Civil Surgeon, Ahrrdabed, deppite repeated 
directives to him to dà so in this office Memos 
Dtd. 9-7-'92, 13-7-0 92,. 17-7-92 and 23-7-1 92. 

In this office letter of 23_7_192.  it w8 
clarified to Shri Rajendran the grounds under 
whi ch he was asked to appear before the Civil 
Surgeon for second medical opinion regarding 
his request for change of place of duty 9i.c. to 
avoid touring duty) on health grounds. 

It is seen from his reply of 28-7-.92 that 
Shri Rajendran has not mentioned any reasons as 
to why he did not appear before the Civil Surgeon, 
as asked repeatedly in our aforesaid office Mers 
and instead produced a certificate from another 
rredical authority to whom no reference was made 
by this office in this regard. 

shri Rajendran was also informed vide Merto 
of 23-7-'92 that unless he aeared before the 
Civil Surgeon his request for change of place 
of duty would not be considered. 

Since he has not appeared before the Civil 
Surgeon as directed by this office, his reciuestB 
for change of place of duty on health ground is 
hereby rejected. He is directed to join his 
dáties in OD field as asked for in this office 
order Dtd. 25-5-1992. 

Decision aut the treatment of the period 
since his joining will be commnicated separately. 

SR. DY. ACL.OUNANT GENERAL(A) 

Shri M. Rajendran. 
Audit_Oaficer. 



Annex ure- A/ 

Ahrdabad 
10-8-92 

To 
The Sr. Dep.ity Accountant Generai(Adn) 
Office o the Accountant Genra1 

Ahffedabad. 

Ref ; Your letter No. EstA)/GO/2(226)/1649 
dated 7-8-92. 

Sir,  

With refernce to your letter. I am to 
inform you that there is no post of Civil Surgeon. 
and the sarre has been alished long back. You 
are directing me to contract a Doctor for which 
no post exists. 

However at your request, though the original 
medical certificate was given by a mern]r Medical 
Board- who is higher than the post of In-existent 
Civil surgeon - I obtained second medical opinion 
from Merrber. Medical Board and counter signed 
duty by Supdt. Medical. This post is what was orginally 
Civil Surgeon's post. 

If you ould not issue a posting order 
despite a lapse of 39 days, it is not my fault 
and you have to treat it as duty. Your ignorance 
of rules non existing osts etc. should not be 
a reason to harass me and you took two weexcs to 
give me a reply instead of issuing posting order. 

If I have to go on tour despite Doctor's 
advice and if anything happens to my life you 
will be responsible for the same. 

You are once again requested to issue a 
posting order at Headquarters. 

Yours faithfully. 

( M. Rs\JENDRAN ) 
Audit Officer. 

-r [ 	'1• T; .' I fLIL... 

1 
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Annexure - A/13 

No. Estt.(A)/GO/2(2261136 
19/8/92 

Confidential 	Office of the 
Accountant General (Audit)I 
Gujarat, Ahmedb&d 380 001. 

MEMO 	 19th August 1992. 

Ref : His letter dated 12-8-1992 and letter dated NIL 
received in this office on 14-8-1992 in response to 
Memo dated 11-8-1992. 

It is seen that Shri M. Rajendran, Audit Officer, has 
not reported to the appropriate autrity as per this office 
order No.Admn.hu/85 dated 25.5.192 for duty even after his 
requested was rejected vide this office Memo No.EBtt(A)/GO/ 
2(226/1649 dated -8-1992 and thus wilfully violating the 
orders of the Corretent Authority regarding his posting. He 
is once again diredted to report for duty as per the said 
posting order dated 25-5-1992 to the appropriate authority. 
On his joining to Oki) Civil as per the posting order dated 
25-5-1992 representation for posting in hrdabad mya be 
made to his controlling officer, for his consideration. 

2. Separate communication will follow regarding the 
treathtent of the period since he was directed to appear before 
the Civil Surgeon in connection with the request for change 
of place of duty, till date. 

( R.N. Ghosh) 
Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Admn). 

won 

Shri M. Rajendran 
Audi. Officer. 
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Annuexu re-A/iS 

- 	 Dt. 14-8-92 

To 
The $r.Dy. Accountant General(Au.,) 
Office of the Accountant General(Au.I) 
Ahmedabad. 

Sir, 

In acicnowledging the receipt of your kind, letter 
of 11th August 92 coinnunicating the rerrrks of the R.G. 
in regard to certain acts and my posting to Headquarter 
etc.. I wish to place before you my clarifications and 
request as now I feel that certain avoidable misconce-
ption and prejudices appears to have crept in which I 
did not even think of. 

At the outset. I submit that in order to lace 
before A.C. my genuine grievances aut posting me at 
least in the Income Tax Wing where I can avoid touring 
duties to a large extent in view of the medical advice 
to me against tour duties for the present on account 
of my belath conditions. I did meet A.G. ensuring by 
tapping the door before entry that no person wa pre-
sent - my intention waa sirrly to acquaiit A.G. as 
Chief Welfare Officer with my psotion of health and 
request for syrrathetic consideration. I did not 
mean any dis re spC ct to any authority or trans Le rtio n 
of any official decorum. If there is any feeling that 
I have hurt A.G. I am very sorry for the serre. 

Orders placing me at the disposal of A.G. II for 
posting to O.1.D. was issued initially. Unf9rtunately 
I fell ill and had to go on medical leave. Since I was  
within the area of c.G.i-i.S. under the rules, 
medical certificate as well as litness certificate are 
to be issued by'Medical Officer, CLHS but during the 
time I fell ill. I was directed by them to go to Civil 
Hospital for treatment as the CGHS staff was on strike. 
Under medical advise I had to take leave for a menth. 
As per the usual practice in Govt. Civil Hospital, the 
fitness certificate was issued by the specialist 
Doctor in Urology Department who treatdi.t me in the 
usual from wherein the Doctor had clearly opined not 
to have tour duties. At the time of joining duties, 
the Admn. insisted for another certificate of fitness 
in prescribed from whici, was also furnished after due 
examination on 25.7.92 and further countersigned by 
Superintendent of Civil Hospital as there is no post 
of Civil surgeon. The hospital has issued certificate 
of fitness by the duly authorid authority which the 
office can very well enquire and confirm. hus since 
the issue of the 1st posting order, the events as 
stated a]ve have taken place. There is already a 
medical advise to me not to undertake the tour duties 
which is lLcely to cause deterioration in my health 
condition and this fact has been noted as medical 
opinion by co mp e tent me di. ccl authority for taking 
administrative congnisance in posting and such medical 
opinions are not prohibited under the rules. This is 
the usual practice followed in any hospital which 
can be goy 
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can be got confirmed, if felt necessary. 
I again bring to your kind notice that my 
family is very anxious about my health 
ODndtion end nothing contrary to medical 
opinion mya be done which may cause irreperable 
loss to my family. 

In the circumstances stated above. I 
requested that the leave applied for already 
may kindly be granted and in view of my health 
condition as already opined by the 
Competent rrdical authority in the fitness 
certificate. I may kindly be considered for 
posting to any Headquarters post and fresh 
orders issued since I have joined after leave 
under A.G.I. for the kind act of which I 
shall ever be grateful. 

waiting for posting orders, 

Yours faithfully. 

TL)EP 
Y4

( ii. RajEndran ) 
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Annexure - A/16 

No. Estt(Au)/GO/1733 

Office of the Accountant 
Genral (Audit)-L. 
Gujarat, 
hnmedabad-380 001 

27th August 1992 

Shri M. Rajendran, Audit Officer, returned from 
leave on 29-6-1992 with a request for posting in Hqurs. 
in place of OAD Civil, on medical grounds. Z,s per 
relevant Goverrent ins tx'iUons, he Wqs directed to 
appear before the Civil surgeon for a medical opinion 
regarding his request for change of place of duty. 
vide rnen. No. stt(A)/qQ/2(226)/89/Tr.1238 Dtd. 9-7.-1 92. 
shri Rajendran dith not act accerdingly and approached this 
office on 9-7-1992 that his existing Fitness certificate 
should be acctpted. He was again directed on 13-7-1992 to 
appear before the Civil sureon. Shri Rajendran did not 
carry out !this order on the ground that the Directions 
were not as per Government of India orders. In reply, the 
Administration clarified the posti ion regarding the action 
to be ta}en by the Administration in the case of a request 
for change of postin on medical rounds. in view of 
these clarifications, he was once again directed to 
appear before the Civil Surgeon. Shri Rajenrran did not 
carry our this order and replied inter ella on 20-7-1992 
that the Administration is confused in this matter and it 
has no clear understanding of relevant rules. 

shri Rajendran was intimated on 23-7-1992 by the 
Administration that since he has not reported to the Civil 
Surgeon as directed o this office, the period since the 
expiry of his medical leave will be liable to be treated 
as unauthorised and wilful absence, and, again directed him 
to report before the Civil Surgeon. Shri Rajendran repor-
ted back on 28-7-1992 with a certificate from the doctor 
who had originally issued his medical certificate reomnend-
ing change of place of duty etc. with a countersignature of 
of the Superintendent of the General Hospital. Sola. Since 
he did not appear before the civil Surgeon and he had not 
iniated the reasons for that, his request for change of 
place od duty on helath ground was rejected on 7-8-1992 and 
he was further directed that he should report for duty as 
per the posting order dated 25-5-1992. 6hri Rajendran in 
his reply on 10.8.1992 did not carry out this order and 
instead, re-rquested for issue of a posting order to keep 
him L t Hqurs. He atiet the A.G. on 11-8-1992, in this connec-
tion he was told that the orders of 25-5-1992 posting him 
to OAb civil have not been cancelled and he has to carry 
out that order, as coraunicated to him vide Memo No.Estt(A)/ 
G0 /2(226)/36 dated 11-8-1982. He did not carry out this 
order and repreented on 14-8-1992 that apart form his health 
grounds, his family circumstances did notpermit him to 
leave hrtdabac and, requested for a posting in the ITRA 
wing. He has further informed inter ella in his letter of 
14-8-1992 that he could not go to the Civil Surgeon as the 
poet has been abelished. Throgh Administratäs Merro No. 
Estt(A)/GO/2(126)/1135 dated 19.8-1992. he has been advised 
that he should represent for his posting at Ahrrdabad on 
his joining OAD Civil as per order Dtd. 25-5-1992. 

Contd .... 2,,. 
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It is thus seen that till 14-8-1992 he did not 
inform the dministratiofl the reasons for his not 
going to the Civi Surgeon so that he could be 
redirected to another authority for proper considera-
ti-on of his request for change of place of duty. By 
his act ol going to the same doctor on his own accord 
for second medical opinion he has rendered the purpose 
of second opinion useless. 

In view of these circumstances. the period of 
Shri ajendran's absence from duty from 29-6-1992 till 
date is treated as unauthorised under proviso to FR 17(1). 
Shri Rajendran is directed to show cause as to why this 
period should not be treated as "unauthorised" under proviso 
o FR 17(1) with attendant consequentces. 

SR • DY. ACCOUN1A1T1 GENERhL (A) 

Shri M. Rajeridran. 
Audit Officer. - 

TR1J 	'(9 

-. 
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A hmedcbad 
dated 27th August 1992. 

TO 
The Senior Deputy Accountant General(A). 
Office of the Accountant General(Audit) I. 
Ahrcedabad. 

Ref $ - Your letter No. Estt(Au)/GO/1738 
dated 27th August 1992. 

Sir, 

Kindly refer to your letter referred to 
above. 

I have originally produced Medical fitness 
certificate from the Civil Hospital Doctor, who issues 
such certificates after xwa 	 verifying the case 
papers and as per instruction given by the doctor who 
treL ted me on the caase paper. 

Since you refuse to accept the same 
I obtained the certificate in the epescribed ±x form from 
the doctor under whose treatment I was. Besides he is 
a member of the Medical Board and holds a higher post 
than the Civil Surgeon, to whom you wanted me to contct. 
Normally in all cases when a second medical opinion is 
outained a copy of the letter addressed to the doctor (Civil 

Surgeon as you have done ) is given to the individual 
i.th which he approaches the doctor. You he not done this 

in my case and as such I cannot approach any doctor 
at my own accord. I t is ci so not my duty to inform the 
Administration whether such and such post (civil Surgeon) 
in this case exists or not. Before addressing such letters 
administration should be aware of the same • For the fault 
of the administration. i cannot be penalised. 

However. I once again got the medical 
certificate issued by Member, Medical Board duly counter-
signed by a Medical Superintendent who holds a lower post 
due to persistant request of administration. You cannot 
say I have not gone to another doctor, since he is the 
specialist, on Urology and I w under his treatrrent. Furthar 
I am to state that even an officer procees on leave without 
a substitute and reports to controlling authority after leave 
a fresh posting order is issued as]dng him to report back. 

As you are my administrative authority. 
no such order was issued as per the practice in existance 
since long back. 

I am surprised to note such a siggular treat- 
ment in :y case. 

Further. FR 17(i) Provise deals with the 
tenure post and not permanent post and I hold a pe rtna ne nt 
post. 

Because the administration could not accept 
the medical certificate given by a Member Medical Boad 
and also duly contersigned by the Supdt. Medical, 
I am not at all fault, which you ayour self has admitted 

in parc 4 of your letter. Further FR 17(1) and Provis0 
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is not ap1licable to me. Even today i.e. after a lapse 
of 4 days I am yet to get the advance for undertaking 
tc)Ur. 

I therefore once again request you to Sanction 
Tour advance as I am under the administrative ojuntrol of A.G. I. 
a fresh order may be issued as per existing procedure. 

Further I am to stte that I have been recruited 
in 12/58 andprorroted as Audit Officer, in 7/79 as per 
C&AGS order, any authority lower than that canrt take 
and dic±plinry action against me as at that time  
there is no delegation of Powers and Subsequent to this 
date if any issued cannot be applicable to me. 

The period from 29/6/92 till date is to be treated 
as duty only under all cercumstances and also legally. 
I therefore once again request you to reconsider the same. 

Thanidng you. 

Yours faithfully. 

( M. Rajendran 



Annexure- A/lB 

Ahrtb9dabad 
3-9-92 

To 
The Senior Deputy Accountant General(A.) 
Office of the Accountant General(Au.I)Ahrnedbad. 

Sub s - Relase of Tour Advance for Aug."  sept.92. 

Sir e  

As per your letter received at my residence 
on 22-8-92. I have applied for tour advance on 
24-3-92 itself and personally informed you about 
it I have also informed you that I cannot move 
without advance as my financial postition is as such. 
on 31st August 92 I reminded you again in writing 
to release my tour advance as per your letter under 
referncex 	• To my xici superise. I am to inform 
you till to day i.e. 3-9-92 I have it received any 
advance thouqh I keep in touch with our cashier 
daily. In these circurnstances I seek your advice. 

Secondly I cme across your circular No.1 dt. 
2-9-92, you have stated in pare 3 that an option is 
given to fficial on tour to return to headquarters. 
if officers are unable to undertake tour without 
advance. 

I am to inform you, my pay is spent nostly 
in fee to children' s education and therefore 
unable to rrove out of AhrtEdabed for want of 
finance. 

As such I amy be kept at Headquarters. 

Thanking you; 

Yours faithfully. 

( H. Rajendrn) 
Audit Officer. 



Annexure- A/19 

No. Estt(A)/GO/2/226/C.W/297/23/9/92 

By Reyd. Post 

OFFICE OF TFM A XUNTAN GINERAL (AUDIT) 
GUJRT, AHMEDABAD-380 001. 

MEMO 

With reference to his reply dated 27-8-92 to 
this office Memo No. Estt(Au)GO/1738 27-8-92, I 
am to enclose herewith orders of A.G. for infoLrnation 
& necessary action. 

Senior Deputy Accountant General 
(A) 

Shri M. Rajenran. 
Audit Officer. 

Flat No. MIG-40/239 
P ragtinagr. Naranpura 
Ahmedabad-13. 



I ave carefully considered Shri Rajendran' s reply dated 

27-8-92 of the show cause no Lice of the same da te. 

The notice asiced him to show cause why the period from 

29-6-92 to 27-8-92 should not be treated as unauthorised 

absence on the following grounds. L 

He was asked to apper before the civil Surgeon for nEdical 

opinion on his rc=quest for change of duty on rredical opinion. 

t carry out this order, inspite of all clarifica-

tions given to him from time to time. 

On 23-7-92 he was intimated that since he has not reported 

to the Civil Surgeon the period since his joining will be 

treated as uhauthorised absence. He was also again directed to 

appear before the Civil Surgeon. 

On 26-7-92 Shri Rajendrn presented a certificate from the 

same doctor, who earl ie r issued him a ce rti. fica te for change 

of plac€ of duty. He did not intimate why he could not go tb 

the civil Surgeon. 

On -13-92 his request for posting in Headquarters was catig-

orically rejected and he was advicedthat he should report to 

his place of duty as per the posting order of 25-5-92. 

He did not carry out this order and reporeseted on 14-8-92 

that he should be posted to ITRA win. He inforrtd that he 

could not go to the Civil Surgeon as there is no post of Civil 

Surgeon. 

on 19-8-92 it was reiterated that his posting order of 

25-5-92 remains in force that he may represent about his 

difficulties only aftei reporting to OAD field. Till 27-8-92 

he did not carry out this order. 

By his refusal to go to the Civil Surgeon initially and 

then by not reporting to the Administration that he was uhable 

to report to the Civil Surgeon he did not give the Administra 

tion an opportunity to direct him to some other dcctor. 

contd. . . 2/_ 
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8. 	By going to the same doctor who earlier recommended 

change dLf place of duty on his own for the medical opinion 

he rendered the purpose of second medical opinion useless. 

In reply to thesa charges Sri Rajendran replied the 

following. 

Regarding points 1 and 2 Sri Rajendran has not given 

specific reply. Regarding points 3 and 7 he has mentioned 

that a copy of the letter addressed to the doctor(to whom 

the case is referred for second medical opinion) is given 

to the Govt. Servant. Since this was not doen he could not 

approach any doctor. He has also mentioned that it is not 

his duty to inform the ;Hministration whether such and such 

post (i.e. the Civil Surgeon in this case) exists. it is a 

fault of the Administration. 

He has also mentioned that he has got the certificate 

issued by the Member,Medical Board duly countersigned by 

the Me di cal Spdt, who holds a low r post due to persistent 

request of the Administration. He also argued that dminis-

tration cannot say that he has not gone to another doctor, 

as the doctor giving the certificate is a specialist in 

Urology. 

He has further contented that on return from leave, a 

fresh posting order was not issued asking him to rort back. 

Regarding points at r.5,6. Shri Rajendran has nt 

furnished any inforrn&tion at all. 

He has interlia mentioned the following s - 

FR 17 (1) is not applicable to him as it deals with 

tenure post and not permanent post and he is holder of a 

permanent post. 

He was recruited in 12/58 and was ported in 7/79 as 

an Audit Offir as per CG's order and any authority lower 

than CG cannot take diciplinary action as there is no 

delegation of power. 
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on  going through his rly I find the following s 

From 9•7,1992 when he was asced to appear bere 

the Civil Surceon for amedical opinion toan4n e his re-

quest for change of posting on medical grounds. till 

23-7-92. Shri ajendran didt carry out this order pass- 

ed by the cometant authority. in reply to the show cause 

notice Shri Rajendran h s not furnished any explanation 

for his failure to report to the prescribed rrdi.ca1 autho-

rity during this pisiod. It is seen from records that 

during this period shri Rajedran raised various queries, 

one after another, regarding the validity of the order. 

Though these were replied at regular intervals and he was 

also repeatedly. told to report to the civl surgeon h 

chose to ignore the directi'e of the Mministratiofl till 

he was told on 23-7-1992 that his absence will be treated 

as unauthorised. 

I thercfore consider that teis apell i.e. 9-7-92 to 

23-7-92 when Shri Pajendran did not rrt to the prescrib- 

ad Medical authority for medical opinion withcut any valid 

reason should be treated as unauthorised absnce under FR 

17(1) and the proviSio thereto. 

I find that on 2B..92 hri hcjndran oroducuJ 

;iedical Ce rti fic: a. which ho;aver was not acce -)ta le due 

to reasons st tad in the show cus. notice. incu ho wO 

presumably contaoiwin5  OQCtOr during this eriori I 	nsidor 

this period as duty. ifter this. 3hri flajendran was awaltinq 

reply from MdministraUon and theraore up to 7-3-92 when 

afinal ranly was issued to him should also be treated C 

city. 

However from 7-3-92 when he was,  issued a categorical 
reply covering all the points and was clearly told that he 

has to report to the pscribed of-.Licer as ncr the 0.0. citS. 

25-5-92 he had no excuse to further procrastinate on this 
matter. In the show cause notice he has not furnished any 



Valid explanation for his iiUre to report for duty to 

the prescribed authority after the rtieit 	- 73-92 was  

issued to him. His argurnt that a fresh posting order was 

not issued to him is without substance as the memo dt. 

7-8-92 clearly staed that he was to carryout the posting 

order dtd.25-5..92. Regarding his arguments that he is not 

Et fu1t for going to the same doctor or for Lot reporting 

to the 	 regarding his inability to contact 
the prescribed medical Cuthority(i.. the civil surgeon) his 

reply is not aceeptab1?. Zs a senior 3ovt.of- ficer 	he was 
pected to behave rtionali.y on such OCCCSS±Ofl and prot 

-ly report the matter to the dnistration. Shri Rajedran 

reply to the charge that by going to the same doctor on his 

own volition he has not rendered the purpose of second 

media1 opinion useless is not reasonable and convincin 

and is therefore rejected. 

His argument of non applicability of F 17(1) and 

provisio thereto in his case has no merit and is therefore 

rejected. 

His argurrnt that he was prorted in 7/75 under the 

order of C.A.G.is not correci. His appointment as Acunts 

officer under order No.stt()/139dt.10_7_79 was ordered 

by the  Accountant General • -ii 6 sum up the following period 

will be treated as unauthorjsed absence under FR 17(i) and 

the proviso thereto with attendent conscjì:,. - 

9-7-92 to 23-7-92 

3-9-92 to 27-3-92 

sd/ - 

14-9-92 



Annexure- A/20 
F ro rm 	N. Rajendran., 

Audit Officer, 
A.G. Gujarat I. 
Ahndabad. 

The Accountant General 
(Audit) I 

Gujardt. 
Ahndabed. 

DaLe $ 13.10.1992 

Sub s Regularisation of periods from 
9/7/92 to 23/7/92 and from 
8/8/92 to 27/8/92. 

Ref $ A.G.s Order dated 14/9/1992 
communicated by Sr.D.A.G. under his 
Merro No.Estt(A)/GQ/2/226/pW/297 
at. 23.9.1992. 

i r * 

I am in due receipt of the aI:ove communication - 
The decision of the A.G. to treat the periods from 9.7.92 to 
23.7.92 and from 8.8.82 to 27.8.92 as unautrised one with 
cons equents has come to rre zls a sol t from the blue • It 
seems to me that the decision has been arbitory. subjective 
and irrational Tbe punishrrnt, it appears to ae has been 
inflicted without due consideration on account of a rtdjcal 
opinion for which I am not responsible going beyod the 
concept of the rules and instructions of 'overnrnent of India. 
It wou 1. d be proper for me new to bring out the sequences of 
evenLs to appreciate the  case as a whole and requeEt the 
Acuntant General to reconsider his decision in the light 
of what has been staLed therein by me. 

After the expiry of the leave on Medical grounds. I 
reported to duty on 29.6.1992 producing the fintess certi-
ficate from the corretnt Medical Authority of the State 
Governemtn Civil Hospital in the form prescribed by StaLe 
Government, for the fitness certificLte to be issued by 
them. However. I ws asked to furnish the said certificate 
in prescribed form under G.C.S. Leave kules (Form 5). 
Normally no medical authority would issue a fitness certi-
ficate second time but after much pleading with te medical 
authority who treated me, reluctantly agreed to give in 
Form 5 which I submitted on 1.7.92 as desired by ccountarit 
General, on 13.7.92 (vide Estt A/GO/2(226)/254, dated 
13.7.92 I was asked to appear before Civil surgeon, Civil 

.2/- 
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Hospital for Medicao opinion. However by letter Adm(AW) 
GO/PC/TRN0./378. dated 17.7.92 I was also informed to quote 

"a certifEing officer is not at liberty to certify whether 

a change from our to a particular locality". such a 

certificate should only be given at the explicit desire of 

the dministrative authority concerned who is also competant 

tbR decide as to which Medical authoriLy the Government Servant 

to decide as to which Medical authority the Government servant 

should appear before deolding the matter. This office had 

not made any re€juet to the Medical 2uthoritios for such 

advice. However, since has be has requested the Aministrat-

ion for change of place of duty (ie avoidance of tour). 

he has now been requested to appear before the Civil Surgeon. 

;hndabad, who is coitetnt.Medica1 Authority" Further 

in the letter dated 24.7.92. I have been informed that 

as per existing instruct ons 	certificate for change of 

place of duties on medical grounds is to be given at the 

explicit desire of the administrativa authority." The 

certificate of fitness has no scope for such a certification 
by the Officer issuing fithess certificate. It was also 
informed that "since he has not reported to the Civil 

surgeon the period since his joining after medical leave 

is liable to be treated as unauthorised and willfull absents 

from duty." 

I was also informed that unless I appear before 

Civil Surgeon Ahmedabad for Medical opinion, regarding his 

requeat for change of place of duty ôn'health grounds, will 

not be considered. 

I would like to respectfully sunitted that these 

observations are NxtiM heither facture nor can be crried out as 

per rules. Under C.C.. (Leave) Rules 1972-1973. the 

discretion vestedon the authority competent to grant leave 

to secure a second medical opinion in only in respect of 

Medical Certificate to grant leave and second medical 

opinion in regard to fitnCss certificate/remarks of :edical 

uthority is not conterrplated. The Fitness certificate 
furnished is from the Medical Authority prescribed under 

ruie 24(3)(c) of C.C.S.(Leave) Rules and may not be quesuloned. 
As regards the obervatjons of the medical authority on the 
medical fittess certificate. I laatd neithcr control over 
it nor responsibility for it. Rules do not prohibit such 
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remarks, in fitness certificate. In this connection. Account-
ant General's kind atention is drawn to note below Rule 24 
" Government servant who had been suffering from Tuberculosis 
may be allowed to resume duty on the basis of fitness 
certificate which remmends light work for him". This note 
would clearly indicate and the im1icitly recognised that 
medical authority can reconmend light work avoidance of tour 
etc. taking into consideration, the health status of the 
treated pe rso h • I suh:d t that no mel ly Administrative au tho ri ty 
follows the recortmendations of the medicl authority in regard 

to grant of leave on medical grounds and also accorarrodate the 
recommendations of -the medic 1 exp'rt in regard to posting for 
a temporary period, as this involves human elements to be 
taken into consideration. As every human being would like 
to preserve his health and life in the nature of existance. 
i was also anxious about my health as the medical authority 
concerned informally advised me to avoid tour atleast for to 
rronths and hence at one stage of other I requeat Accountant 
GeEleral to help me in avoiding deterioration of my helath. 
I do not think that in this respect I have commited any thing 
wrong. 

Further I subait that a 	xocxx directed by the 
adrninistration.to  appear before Civil surgeon, I went to the 
Civil Hospital. Ahrtedabad and contacted the Medical authority 
who had treated me as directed by the R.M.O. Civil Hospital. 
I was informed by the Hospital authorities that the post of 
Civil Surgeon has been aLolished and all powers of that post 
have been transfrrd and vested with tie Medical superintendent 
General Hospital. Bola. since the certificate as per the 
Hospital regulations. as I understand, is to be issued by the 
Medical 0 ffi cc r who treated me, with great di ff1 ty, I could 
obtain the fitheses certificate, third time in whth also the 
doctor recommended as in the earlier one after seeing 	health 
status. Since there is no post of Civil surgeon and Medical 
superintendent was having the powers of Civil Surgeon a 
stated above, Medical Supdt. countersigned the certi.cate 
in confirmation of the fitness certificate along with Medical 
recommendation. In the circumatances, I hope that there is 
no rwom either to suspect the authority of fitness certificate 
who with recommedination for questioning the integrity of the 



authority concerned. In this connection. I would also 

submit, if at all the second medical 

opinion was considered necessarily by.-leave sanctioning 

authority at his discretion (for whch thre is no provisions 

in the rules), then the procedure as conterlated under sub 

rule 3 of rule 19 of C.C.3.(Leave) Rules was required to be 

followed. According to sub rule S. it is for the medical 

officer to require the Govern:ent servant to appear before 

himself or before a medical offider nominated by hiitelf. 

I cannot approach any nedial authority by a mear direction 

from the administration. The medical authority will not 

also entertain any vohdntary submission to medical check-up 

without a clear letter to me addressdd to the medical 

authority concerned by the administration mentioning dearly 

the requirement. This myself appearing before 3 in 

exi s ti ng authority to s a ti fyi ng the disc ratio nary needs 

of the admirds tra tive authority would not arise • I submit 
therefore, that in not appearing before CVi Surgeon 

as directed by the office is not an act which is tenarnount 

to misconduct for taking disciplinary action. In this respect 
I submit that Accountant General has erred in his judgement 
and therefore requires reconsideration. 

I submit that another point for xcx 

reconsideration is whether there was Willful absence from 

duty. In my representation dated 14,8.92. I have dearly 

brought to'A.G.'s kind notice the circumstances under which 

I fell iii, the opinion of the medical authority for consider-
ation and reque:t for posting at Headquarters for a tertorary 

period in view of my health. The points mentioned there 

have been conveniently ignored by the administration without 

going into circumstances why I cannot directly present 

myself without following the correct prescribed procedure for 

medical examination and whe ther such an authorit as Civil 
Sureon is in existence or not. I have joined duty on 
29.6.92 and I was attending office awaiting posting orders. 
As per C.C.S. (Leave Rules 24 (4) (a) and (b) I have to 
report to the leave sanctioning authority and await for orders. 
The original order issued normally lapses when the event of leave 
takes place and fresh orders ta ing the recent events into 

consideration will have to be issued. Since this was not 
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done as required under ule and my repsentation was 
pending final disposal I had per force to attend the Hd 
office only which I did. I still oontent that the posting 
order dated 25.5.92 cannot be oeeradve unless fresh poeting 
orders are issued in normal form. Thus there was no act 
of willful violation of orders regarding posting or willful 
absence from duty as alleged in administrative Memo dated 
19.8.92. 	Acuntant General had kindly indicated in 
various Merros that my representation would be considered 
ervided the medical opinion is confirmed by Civil Surgeon 
by my appearance before him. 	When the procedure followed 
in directing me to appear before Civil Surgeon is not in 

confirrnity with normal procedure or rules and that too before 
a non-existing authority, it is not correct to conclude that 
I have disregarded the direction or rerrved willfully absent. 

Regarding the remarks in the certificate on which I have 
no control if the administration had felt something wrong. 

they should have taken up with the mediod authority concerned 
and also could have arrenged medidal opinion from any other 
medical authority as they deemed fit (even though rules 
donot conterrplate such a c.ituation involve second medical 

opinion for issue of medical certificate) for which I was 
prepared. lihe reas®n for not following the proper procedure, 
esTeciaily in case, is best known to administration. 

To sum up. I submit below my brief contentions, on the 
points raised in the annexed sheet containing orders of 
accountant General as comiiajnicated in Menu No.Estt()/GO/2/226/ 
0w/297. dated 23.9.92. From 9.7.92 to 3.7.92 and fro. 8.8.92 
to 27.8.92 I was present in theHeauarters office and there 
was no question for unauthorised absence as conterlated in 
F.R. 17(1). I have given on 29.6.92 the fitness certi- 
ficate from Civil Hospital first in the form prescribed by 

state Government duly signed by the Resident Medical officer 
with cornoetent rredical authorities, medical recommendation to 
avoid tour. When I was asked to furnish the fitness certi-
ficate in the prescribed from 5 the same was submitted by me 
duly signed by the Medical officer of the Civil Hospital as 
directhd by the Resident Madcial Officer, Civil Hospital. 
hen I was asked to suinit fr:mh fitness certificate from the 



Civil surgeon aairi. I had to go to the Medical Specialist 
of the Civil Bospital to obtain the same.and sice the 
Civil Surgeon' s post is not in existarice. I had to get the 
fitness certificate countersigried by the Medical Supdt.. of 

Govt. Hospital Sola, to whom the powers of Civil Surgeon 
wasstatedto have been vested.js already stated earlier 
the discretionary powers vested under C.C.S(eave) Rules 
to have second medical opinion. in the leve sarctioning 
authority is only for Medical certificate for grant leave 
and no administrative authority has any discrttionary 
powers to direct a Governrtent servant returning from leave 
with fitness certificate containe4 medical authorities. 
because the said certificate contained medical authorities 
recommendation on which I have no control • I f at all admini-. 
stative authority had any doubt or any clarification to be 
sought it is up to the o f fi ce to take up with the authority 
coricnered. Even if a 2nd opinion is needed by office, the 
procedure followed is not correct. Under the rules, on the 
requisition by the administrative authority concerned to the 
concerned medical authority, it is upto that rredical authority 
to direct the Government servant to appear before a 
designated Medical authority. Thus I am in no way responsible 
to follow irregular procedures and requirements not conterrlated 
in the rules. Further I am the victim of disease and sufferer 
and as any human being. I am anxious about my health and there-
fore I have to follow the medical advise. Therefore I 
had requested posting without tour which was pending to be 
cleared with the Accountant General, The stand taien up by the 
Acuntant Generai,, that sirce, I dud not o}tain confirmation from 
the Civil Surgeon's which I am not required to do under the 
rules as regards medical opinion my request was turned down. 
What is factual position may have to beascertained by 
administration from Medical authority and required action taken 
instead of directing me to Civil Surgeon which post is non 
existing. 

The Fitness Certificate furnished by me is in accordance 
with the provisions of C.C.S(Leave) Rules as already stated 
and there is no provision to reject the same on any ground. 
Expert medical opinion is generally observed in taking 
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administrative decision involving status of health of 
Government servant as adrrnistrativa authority is not to sit 

judement on medical recorrrcendation and any deviation in this 

respect would be violative of natura' justice and equity. 

As regards issue of fresh reposting order as already 
stated I suxit that the earlier order issued stand lapsed 
as soon as Government servant goe5 on leve. on his return 
from leave the Government servant will have to await fresh 
orders vide C.C.S.(L) rules 24(4(a) & (b). I would 
continue to be under the cont ol of Accountant General Audit I 

Ah-xedab'-:~ u till fresh office orders are issued taking into 

consideration the expert rrdical opinion and changed circurnstan-
ces. I had reprecented to the Accountant General to eot me at 
Headquarters for temporily period on the basis of Medical 

advice. I have no reason to believe that my plea based on 
medical opinion will be rejected without any reason as there 
is no provision in the rules for a Governrrnt servant affected 
to get the opinion confirmed by any other authority. 
Therefore during the period 9/7/92 to 23.7.92 and 6.8.92 to 

27.8.92 I was waiting for fresh order repeatedly pleeding 

for posting according to ndical expert opinion while I 
am under the control of A.G. Audit I. There are no valid 
reasons adduced for rejecting a medical opinion. The 
penalities involve breaking service affecting pensionable 

service and pension. incr&nent etc. has ben 

the due process of proper procedure violating natural justice. 
I sincerly believe that Accountant General's action is 
unjustified. irrational and done without application of mind 

on the basis of actual situation and inadvertantly in the 
process going beyond the parameters of rules. 

I therefore pray that Accountant General may kindly 
reconsider his decision and rescined the order thflicting 
the punishment of treating certain period as unauthorised 
absence and for the act of which I shall be grateful. 

Yours faithfully. 

( M. tajendrañ 
?udit Officer. 



Arinexure- A/21 

By Registered Post 

Camp $ Ahrredabad 

Date : 19-12-92 

To 
The comptroller and Auditor 

- 	General of India 
10. Bahadurshah Zafar Marg 
New Delhi-hO 002. 

Sir, 

S I am enclosing a representation submitted to the 

Accountant General. Gujarat (Audit- I), Ahndabad on 13-10-92 

as er Ministry of personnel P.G. and Pension Deptt. of personnel 

& Training OM No. 35014/2/89 Est () dtd. 10-10-90 for justice. 

as I am Ithe president of All India Association of Indian Audit 

and Accounts Officers Association. 

I very rruch regret to infrom you, that Accountant General. 

has not taken any action so far thd you may kindly direct him 

to release my salary unjustifiably with held. For this act I and 

my family will be grateful to you. 

Your faithfully. 

End 	One. 	 M. Rajendran 
Audit Officer and President of the 
India Audit & Accounts Officers 
As so d a. tio n 
o/o The Accountant Genaral(Audjt) 
M.S. Building. Lal Darwaja. 
Ahmedabad-388001. 
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IINA 	ICLU Nu. S76 OZ 1993 

shri M. aajenaraa 

The Ulion of India & Ors. 

.. Applicant 

.. aespoadent.s 

jritten aeply on berialf of 
the respdencs 

Is 	N 	 workira as 

ci\.Xe 	 wi th res poriclent No. _- 

herein, do hereby state in reply to the above appli-

cation as uaderz 

1. 	That I have perused the relevant papers and 

files pertaining to the above matter and I &a con-

versant with the facts of the case and I am authorised 

to file this reply on behalf of the resporiAents. 

2. 	At the oucset I say dad submit chat the 

application is misconceived, unterile and requires 

to be rejectd, 

3 . 	At the outset Ia7 and submit that no part 

of the application shall b%Aeemed to have been 

c 

Aet1" 	 - 

C27  f-  0 L 
I 2 	 - 
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admitted by the respondents unless specifically 

stated so herein. All the statements, averments 

and aileatioris contained in the application shall 

be deemed to have been denied by the respondents 

unless specifically admitted by me herein. 

4 • 	The applicant Shri N, aajecidran, Auditcx 

"fficer was posted in field duty vide office order 

N0.AcLnnAud)/85 dated 2,5.1992. He was nwilliriç 

to carry out this order and represented that the 

order was vindiccive and that he cannot be trans.-
ferrd as he is the President of the Group-B Of ficers 

Association. As per kfeadquarters Office letter No. 

668-N .4/89-91. dated 30,10,1982, only the General 

Secretary and any one of the members of the 

£xecutive committee are to be exempted from the 

field duty. Accordingly his request was not consi-

dered, The applicant was posted to field duties 

strictly in ecordance with the principles followed 

for postiny of Audit Officers for field duties 

and he was not discriminated in any manrier.  

In fact, since his promotion as Audit Officer on 

1.7.1979 he was on field duty only dudng the 

period 17.12,1979 to 6..1981.. Since then his orders 

of posting to OAD Civil field in may 1992, he was 

either in headquarters sections or on deputations 

upto 17.9,1989. Proi 18,9,1989, shri Rajend:an 

(applicant was posted as AO/CSS Loan with the 

char e of RAO/KPr and he risited Karidla Port for 

4 
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only 33 days during the 	iod 9/89 to 5/92. How- 

ever, when his request for revocation of the 

posting order to the field duty was not accepted, 

he proceeded oD medical leave from 26-5-92 to 

26-6-92. On his return from leave, he brought 

a medical certificate from a doctor recommen- 

ding light duty i.e, avoid txouring duty for 

2 montns. As the I,eave Rules do not provide for 

conditional fitness certificate or suo mottu 

recommendation for change of place of duty, 

8hri Rajendran was directed to appear before the 

Civil Surgeon for medical opinion on 9-7-1992. 

Shri Rahendran did not act accordingly and 

approached this office on 9-7-1992 that the 

existing fitness certificate should have been 

accepted. This was examined and he was directed on t 

13-7-1992 to appear before the Civil surgeon, 

Shri Rajendran did not carry out this instruction 

on the ground that the direction was not based on 

Government of India orders. However the rules 

position was again clariaed  to Shri Rajendran 

but he did not carry out the instructions of 

the administration and replied on 20-7-1992 cha- 

lleadgicig the instructions. It was therefore 

clear that SAri Rajendran 	 cost,tryiag 

to avoid the orders of the administration sn 

unnecessarily engaged himself and the administration 
in prolonged correspondence, 
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e aas also not performirij any duty during this 

period. Since Shri Rajendran was seen to be mali-

rierin, he was intimated on 23-7-192 that the 

period since expiry of his medical leave will be 

treated as unautnorised and wilful absence and 

therefore again directed to report before the Civil 

Sureeori. Shri Rajendran eortd bacc on 28-7?1992 

with a certificate from the doctori who had earLier 

issued the medical certificate recommending chaae of 

place of duty, with the countersignature of the Z4dical 

superintendent of the Central Hospital, Sola. His 

request for c1ae of place of duty was rejected as 

$hri Rajeadran did not intimate the reason as to why 

he could not appear before the Civil Surgeon. He was 

further directed to report for duty as per orders dated 

2-4-1992. He intimated on 10-8-1992., requestinj for 

issue of a pOstirij order to keep him at headquarters. 

He met the AG on 11-8-199 and Shri Rajendran was told 

that the orders of 25-4-1992 posting him to OAD Civil 

was not cancelled and he was to carry out that order. 

This was indicated to nim in wtting. Shri Rajendran 

did not carry out this ocder and represented on 

14-8-1992 that apart from his health problem, his family 

circumstances did not per:nit nra to leave AhLfledabad and 

requested for a postin,j in ITRA win. He also informed 

that he could not go to the Civil surgeon as the post 

has been abolid. 

in view of his request, he was advised on 19-8-1992 

that he should represent for postirij at Abmedabad only 



after joiniri QAL Civil, as per the posting order 

dated 2i-5-1992. Thus till 14-8-1992, he ieithec 

informed the Administration the reasons for not 

going to the civil surgeon not did he carry out 

the orders of adiinistration postirij him to field 

dutiea, 

since his act was seen to be a deliberate 

attempt to avoid field duty and he was not 

performing riis duties on various grounds, he was 

issued a notice under proviso to pa 17 (i) as to 

why the period of nis absence from duty from 

29-6-1992 will not be treated as unauthorised 

absence. His rep.y furaisaed on 27-8-1992 was 

carefully consiö.red by the AG and the following 

periods were treated as Uflauthorised absence under 

pa 17(1) vide order dated 14-9-1993, 

(a) 9-7-92 to 23-7-92 	(b) 8-8-92 to 27-892 

From a cépy of the order of AG dated 14-9-1992 

and from the history of the case as narrated above, 

it may be seen that 5hri aajendran was avaoiding 

performance of riis duties in the field as Audit 

Officer on various grounds, Intially he took the 

plea as President Of AO's Association ne cannot be 

put on field duty. Thea he shifted hi grounds 

and pooduced a medical certificate recommending 

liht duty (to avoid #ouring duty), wen it was 

pointed gut that such recomndation can only come 



on the basis of specific request from the leave 

sanctioning authority, he ctialleraed tnis GOverQmeQt 

of India order. However, when he was ultimately 

told that the period of his not performinj duty 

will, be treated as unauthorised absence, he acted 

as per the prders of the adrninistratioa. Even then 

when he found that the post of Civil surgeon was 

abolished,, he did not care to report the matter to 

the administration. He on his own went to the same 

doctor who recommended lijtit duty earlier. This 

i-iis intention was clearly mal.afide. He was jivea 

chance to explain why the period will not be treated 

as unautriorised absence under ia 17(1). But he 

failed to ie any coent reply to the charges. 

After due consideratiog of his reply, the competent 

authority took a decision under FR 17 (i) to treat 

zx± certain periods as unauttirised absence from duty. 

In reply Para 1 and 2 of the application, The 

paras are not related to the present prayer  of the 

applicant Shri M.aajerxdran. They are the subject 

matter of another application No.335/1993 filed 

in the Honourble Central Admiriistrative Tribunal 

b, him for wnicri the Affidavit in reply has already 

been filed on 16/08/1993. 

In reply to Para 3 of the application , These 

matters are on record. 
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7, 	In reply to Para 4 of trie application, 

Factually incorrect. In the first instance a 
the medical titness certificate furnished by 

Shri M.ajandran was returned to iim under letter 

No.stt (A)/G.A/2(226)/1132 dated 03/07/1992 

as it was not siried by the aplieant hinself 

in the spacs earmarked for it. His statement 

t;nat the certificate was returned to nis because 

it was not signed by. the Civil surgeon is there. 

fore misleading, Since tne certificate produced 

by Shri Rajenran was not signed and was incoiplete 

it was returned as action can not be taken on an 

unsigned application. 

NO harassment was intended. The Government 

servant has mis-represented the facts. There was 

no a.trariness or iliejality in the of cicial 

action. 

8. 	In reply to Para i of trie application, The 

contentions of the Government servant are misleading 

and wron3. The applicant was not required to sit 

in the office and OL to sign the attendance reg.ster 

(Muster) . During the period from 09/07/1992 to 

23/07/1992 and 08/08/1 g2 to 27/08/1992 he persi-

stently refused to carry out the orers of the 

adcinisstratiri to go to the field as per the posting 

order dated 2/0i/1992 under which he was posted 

to field duty. He was clearly iaorrned again and 

again that this oLder was to be crried out by him, 
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Therefore his claim of remaining present in the Head 

Quarters in disregard of these orders instead of in 

the field was tentamouLlt to nis beirij absent from 

field duty. His action in signing the muster was 

arbitrary as he had no autriority to do so. In fact, 

in As order of 14/09/1992 the competent auttiority 

duly considered the period spent by Shri Rajendrari in 

contacting the civil surgeon and time taken by Adrflini-

stratiori in replying to his letters as period on duty, 

For the remaining period aplicant was deleberated 

violating the order of the competent authority to go 

to field duty and was therefore treated as unautnorised 

absent for such periods i.e. 09/07/1992 to 23/07/199k 

and from 08/08/92 to 17/08/1992. 

The allegation that Administration was behind the 

applicant and that he Was not allowed to perform his 

duty are totally incorrect, As a matter of fact, the 

last medical certificate produced by him was ciot from 

the authority from which he was directed to obtains  It 

was from the same medical authority from whom he 

brought the earlier certificate and to whom no 

reference was made by this office in this regard. 

Thus the fitness certificate furnished by shri.RajeL2dran 

was not as per the rules • AS per rules Leave sanction-

ing authority has the right to obtain opinion of 

appropriate medical authority when a Government servant 

approached the authority ot ehano place 04 duty 

on health Grounas • in this case shri Rajendran 

applied for pOSting in Head Quarters from field duty 

thus the leave sanctioning authority rightly asked 

r 
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for a second medical èpiniOfl. 

1-us contention that in his Case since the 

memeber, Medical Board si jaed the certificate 

it was not necessary to obtain it from the 

Civil Surgeon in view ot the prisions cent- 
c ecc 

ained in 19(3)4 is without any basis. This 

rule is not applicable in his case, The Medical 

officer wnile sinici the medical, certificate did 

not siti the certificate in the capacity of a 

memebor .f the Medical Board. Therefore the 

apzaama averement made by the applicant is not 

accepted, 

In reply' to para 6 of the application, 

There was no harassment 'of the applicant by the 

Senior Deputy 'AccoUntant General. (A) as alleged. 

Since the certificate as required was not bro.ht  

by the Government servant, his request was not 

accepted. 

NO rematks regarding the contents of the 

Government servant's letter dated 10/08/1992. 

Except that the Government servant was not 

autnorised to sian the muster. He did it on his 

own and therefore his claim of attendinj duty' 

is totally' baseless. 

in reply to para 7 of the application, 

The contentions of the applicant in this para are 

misleading and not accepted. 5hri M.aajendran, 
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Audit Officer was posted to field duty under Of ticer 

Order No,Adznfl (AU)/83 dated 25/03/1992. Immediately 

thereafter, he sent an application dated 30/05/1992 

requesting for Earned Leave for, 04 dais from 26/5/1992 

to 29/5/1992 and commuted leave in continuation 

from 30/03/1992 to 12/06/1992. This was duty 

sanctiOned. He extended his leave upto 26/6/1992 

and reported for duty on 29/06/ 1992 (FN) with a 

fitness certificate which was not in the pcescri-

bed form NO.V applicable to azetted Oflicers. when 

triis was pointed out he submitted the certificate 

in the prescribed form. on tiis basis he was 

sanctiontd leave from 26/05/1992 to 26/06/1992 

with suffix on 27/06/1992 and 28/06/1992. 

However, as the fitness certificate 

recommended 'iiht duty (avoid tour) it was found 

necessary to refer Aim to the Civil Surgeon, Civil 

Hospital, Ahmedabad to decide wnether any change in the 

posting of shri Rajendran is called for. Accordi- 

rigLy under letter No,sst (A)OG.0/2(226)818 

dated 9/7/1992 he was referred to another medical 

authority. But he di not carry out this order 

ipite of c1ariicatioris 4vea to him form time 

to time, The Sr.Deputy Accountant General (A)s 

letter dated 17/07/1993 mentioned to him inter 

alia, the fol].owingz 

" He may please note that in terms of Note 

2 below porm-3 leave aules (page 88 of swamys 

Compilation of FRs & BRs part-Ill leave Rules), 



a certifyinj orficer is not at liberty 

to certify whether the Government Servant 

requires a change from or to a particular 

locality. Such a certificate should only 

be ç4ven at the explicit desire of the 

Acitninistrative Authoritive concerned, who 

is also coupetent to decide as to wich medical 

authority the Government Servant should appear 

before deciding the matter. This office had 

not made ny request to the medical autnorities 

S for such an advice. However, since he has 

requested the Administration for charie of place 

of duty (i.e. avoidance of tour), he has now 

been requested to appear before the Civil Sureou, 

Ahmedabad who is the conpetent medical autnority". 

on 23/07/1992 he was intimated that since 

he has not carried out the orders the period 

since his reporLnj after leave will be treated as 

unauchorjsed absence. He was alsogain directed 

to appear before the c-vil surgeon. shri 

Rajendran raised further irrelevant points 

in replyto this letter. However ultimately 

he produced a Medical certificate on 28/07/1992 

from the same Medical Officer wno hs earijer 

issued him Medical certificate wnen he reported 

for duty after expiry of leave on 28/06/1992. 

This was duly examined and was not found 

as per rules. Therfore his request for postta 

in Head Quarters was cateorica1ly,  rejected 
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and he was advised to report to place of riis duty 	 - 

the vide letter of 27th AUUSt 1993. 

Hèz did not carry out the order and represented on 

14/08/1992 that he shoud be posted to field duty in 

another wing i.e. Income Tax Revenue Audit. He informed 

that he could not go to the civil Surgeon as there 

is no post of Civil Surgeon, This was duly considered 

and on 19/08/1992 it was retteratad that his posting 

order of 23/05/1992 remains in force that he may 

represent about nis difticulties only after reporting 

to QD field. Pill 29/08/1992 he did not carry out this 

orders. 

It will thus be seen that by his refusal to go 

to the Civil Surgeon intially and taen by not reporting 

to the Administration about the abolition of post of 

Civil Surgeon he do not give the Administration an oppr-

tunity to direct huu to the proper authority, 

AS brought out in Para 0, he was not permittad 

to attend the office or sign the muster as claimed by 

him. According to posting order dated 25/05/1992 he 

was to go to field and therefore his presence in the 

Head Quarters was tentamount to his absence from field 

duty. 

His contention that a fresh posting was necessary in 

his case is also not acceptable as he did not bring any 

clear medical certificate, Neither did Shri Rajendran 

appear before the approperiate medical authority 	Ci2 

directed by the leave snctioning authority under the 

rules, 
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11,In reply Para 8 of the apiication, [pi 4w!1 

that the applicant was present in his duty during 

the periods tbem 09/07/1992 to 23/07/1992 and 

08/08/1992 to 27/08/1992. He utterly disregarded 

the orders of the competent authority and did not 

report to field duty and at his own volition went 

on signing the Muster in violation of office 

order, 

considering 1is persistent refusal to carry 

out official order and absence from duty at the 

approperiate plce, he was issued a Show-cause 

notice under FR 17(1). he Government servant is 

mis representinj the facts and circumstances of the 

case by stating that he was not given any posting 

order after he joined from leave. He was repeatedly 

instructed to appear before the aprppriate 

authority to enable the of Lice to decide on his 

request in chane of place of duty from field to 

Head Quarters. He initially refused to carry out 

tais order and Iter on when he found that the 

post of civil 5ureon was abolished, went to a 

doctor of iis choice, instead of seeking further 

direction from the office. Ultimately when he 

submitted the fitness certificate, it was not 

considered acceptable. It was reiterated on 

25/07/1992 that he should report to field as per 

earlier order, 

12. In reply pare 9 of the a1 plication, The 

pare is repeatition of what is submitted in Pares 
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04 to 08 and therefore no comments are of iered, 

13. 	In reply Para 10 of the application, It 

is evident from the facts of the case submitted 

in paras 04 to 09 that Shri Rajendrari did not 

zarrj out the orders of Administration despite 
elie Cv\ 

repeatedn±t 	and did not report to field duty 

accordiig to orders dated 2i/05/1992, since his t 

was seen to be a deliberate attempt to avoid field 

duty and 	p n'e Pam 

he was performinj his duties on various 

grounds he was issued a  notice under provision to 

pa 17 (1) as to why the peçiod of nis absence from 

duty from 	 at2linot be treated as urlauthorised 

absence, kits reply furnished on 27/08/1992 was carefully 

considered by the Accountant General. After considering aw- 
all the facts of the case and the period spent by 

Shri aajendran in contacting the Civil surgeon and time 

taken by Administraton in having only such periods 

when he was ri.jatinj the order of the competent 

authority to go on field duty the two spells iiz. (i) 

09/07/1992 to 23/07/1992 and (ii) 08/08/1992 to 

27/08/1992 were treated as unautnorised absence under 

a 17 (1) uaier orders of Accountant General dated 

14/09/1992, hri Rajetidraci representeted under nis 

letter dated 13/1J/1992 against the order dated 14/09/1993 

of the competent authority. This was forwarded to nt 

higher authority tiz. Deputy Comptroller & Auditor General 

New Delhi for iiis decision. The aforesaid autnority 
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rejected the representation vide his orders dated 

29/10/1993. Snri aaJendran was conveyed these 

orders under letter No,Adinrl (Au) G,0/2(226)/1935 

dated 13/12/1993. 

His case ot tratinj the urlautnorjseci asence 

for the p.rpose of pension etc.was also considred 

by the competent. authority. Acoordin4y, it has 

been decided that the folio-,-,ing priod of unauth-

rised absence (09/U7/1992 to 23/07/1992 and 

08/08/1992 to 27/08/1992) wii], not constitute 

break in service or interruption in service for the 

purpose of pens ionery benefits • These ocders have 

been communicated to anri Kajendran ua3er 

Adifin (Au)/G,O/226/1946 dated 14/12/1993. 

Thereafter he represented under his letter dated 

19/12/1993 for grant of £rned lea,e for the periods 

treated as unauthrised. This has been considred 

by the Accountant General and he said periods 

i.e. (i) 09/07/1992 to 2../07/1992 and (ii) 08/38/1992 

to 27/08/1992 have been reu1arised by jrant of Larned 

Leave. this has been communicated to nim under Letter 

No.Admn (Au)/ (226)/2068 dated 2 / 2/1993. 

Tnus it may be seen that at evrj sta'e acti..on 

was taken strictLy as per rules. The 3overnmeat 

Servant was given due and adequated oppertunity to 

present nis case. The representations 
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was duly considered and action was taken accordiril7. 

There is no harassment OC mal.afidi performance Of 

duty in this case. 

in reply Para 11 aria 1 o the applicaOa, The 

contention that the unautnorised absence ordered 

under FR 17 (1) is a major pertialitf is totally wrOi9. 

Action under FR 17 (1) are distirit and not included 

in the 1.ist of penalty for which seperate Set of 

Rules (OCCS/CCS/ Rules 1965) are to be followed. 

There is no provisions of holding any inquiry in 

this case. The action under FR. 17 (1) was taken 11 

correctly and also strictly as per rules. '1- cfri 
U c  

ct\ 	 J• 	 acL 	 F (C 

aJy 	 & 	 tJ fkt. 	LC 

in views 6f this grievan~'e, if any dies rit exist 

and the prayer f the applicant falls. 

in reply Para 13 of the applicatiOri, There is 

no penalty involved in this case. Circumstances 

jeadinj to action unaer FR 17 (1) has been narrated 

in details in earlier paras, 

in reply Para 14 of the application, The 

absence from duty ior the periods 11 09/07/1992 

to 23/07/1992 and 11); 08/08/1992 to 27/08/1992 

treated as urlauthorised in respect of the applicant 

will not put any infirmaities as rejacds to his 
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pensioriery benefits leave Travel  concession etc. 

Fvea it will not aflect his future iricrenents 

since he has already reached maxi.uam of his pay 

scale inciudirij stajriation increment from 

01/04/1992. He presently draws Rs.3600/- in 

the scale of Rs.2375-75-EB-100-3500. His two 

spells ot unauthorised absence viz i) 9/7/92 

to 23/7/92 and ii) 08/08/1992 to 27/08/1992 

have since been reularised by Grant of Lamed 

. 	 Leave under the ACcOuntant General's orders dated 

21/12/1992 conveyed rim under Adma (Au)/ 2(226)/ 

2068 dated 24/12/1993. 

Thus no interim re1f is necessary and the 

application is required to be withdrawn by the 

applicant. 

17. 	in view of whathas been staten aoove, I 

say and suom.t that the appLtcdtion is tocally nis• 

I couceiven, untenaoi. e arm requires to be rejected. 

I turtners say that the applicant is not entitlen to 

any rejief, either interim or fiaaj and this HOrI'jj.Le 

Tribunal øe pleaser to rejject the application torttiwjtti 

with costs 

Arimeri aDam, 

Ut 2-i -1994. 
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: VERIFICXflQM S 

I. OA- 
working ass...*\ 	 with respoaiet1t 

nerein, do nereby verity and state that what 

is stated aDove is true to my knowledp, itiformatio. 

and tolief and I øeiieve the sne to to true, i nave 

not suppressed any material facts. 

& 

Aflified aiad, 



ts refcrrcd tc in Para 4 t (J.M. 
c.45/ 6/97_p&I- (/) + Part—PJ 
dt.Bth May-1998. 

LAU"-) axk 

9bJ 
(PEIoN SA5CTIi 	AUORi ) i.e.Hed of Dcptt./ Off ice. 

ROvI5jCfl:f ftmily pensicn in terms cf Dcpatcnt cf 
fljfl aft.1 Punsirners Yelfarc Offlcc Memcrandum'Nr...15/ 

86/97P&PW(/)_prt..i dt.eth May-1996. 

Sir, 

Kindly rovisu m family pcnsicn entitlmnt shcwn in my 
, PPO(Phctc ccpy encacscJ) in terms cf the Dep'rtment cf Pens icn 

-
j :pnsjncrstWG1f ire Off icc Mumcrandum Nc,45/86/97—F&pW(A).. /1 	

Part—IV dt.the 8th May-1998,Thc requisite p'rticulrs are 'givcn 
bc cw. '. 	• 

Name cf the Applicant 
 1cc ki 	

un 

Pdstal Mdrcss. 3O  
". 	

Name cf thc deceasc' 	 RTQNJ Gcvt.sQrvnt,/r)ensir flQr, 

deathf t/' 	 (ft'/\L\9 

empicyce. 

4. 	Qte frm which family 	iL 	AP\L - 
pcnsicn is bcing drawn. 

5. 	Pnsicn payment crdcr 	
00c 

1PDfl\ - ' 	
• ua" C4Q.AAict. 

. 	cf ice/Du rtmL nt/Minis, 0 	O 	 pçiocLi 

pens icncr/Decc?sed Gcvt. 
•- 	• servant(pcnsirncr) 

sercd, last and the pcst 
K' 	hold by him1 

The scale cf pay cf the 	 O5'O 

pcst last held :fld the 	Q-% , 	 - 

Name cf the 'cuthcrity 	

(c) 

which,issucd PPO. 

Name cf the rinsirn Dis 

(with Saving Bank 	A 

/%ccctints T'Jumbr,Whcrecvcr, 	'i°— 
.• 	aplicale).. 	' 

Dite. . cj qc' 	(3IGRTUflE a: ENS1O\EF4'IMILY Ii13 rQI) 

* /pniicablecnly in cse whcrc the ap'iicnt is a f?!rily Pcsia.. 
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1-. I 1q 
132 
; 	7 

Office 	t:2 Accounnt 	 &) 
JJimocd 3ranc:, 	3c1oad 

- 	 i 3.GD .2031 

2e2tt ,jian13try 

To, 
T2e Officer On S.1ci.l 1iutj 	 ( 

Centrcl 2an5lon icoitin 	.)•''io3r, 
rrikoot Ii, Jo,.iiex, 
3Liaji Oaia 21E,ce, 
(iind -otl ya 
hew Lielni - 110 O°. 

Subject - tevisi.n o.' 2anion of 

dii 
je 0!Mt 0lt1er of 22J No 

14 
I request you to :iake ar:::9 ent for carryinh o.t the 

ndjftcati.n in both iialve. .of the said. 220 as d3tE±led 'olow. 

)'Pt i sed 	ns1RsL  

3ffectire fr3.1____  

(b) :evjsed 2esion  

( u ees 	
0 A riT) 

(a) aev4v 	.éced on1n 	\ 	j.eC 	 .......... 

aster C D 1 iat a tion 	
- 

go- 

Pu?ee~5 

(2a)ilifferential co:):ited value 
or being arrari1 aci throu?ay 	 (f 
and Jccounts O icar. 	 Rs 

(i)) Differential o.tutad Value of 
Pension ayeble y tiie ba.c. iS. 	 - 

(uees  

(a) or (b) :riioever i 	lic able ghould be ''illd u. The Other 

colu.in :ou 	 iot 71iC2.b1e' 

) 

-- 



3. 11j1ditional amount of death 
own retirement '3rituity ?ayable 
by the bank due to revision 
(this coluin is to be 	on1nentlY 
marked as not ap?liCable if 

ditiona1 amount of gratuity 
is aranged througi 8y6nd1  
iCcut5 Officer conc3rned or no 
jeath/atire1t Gratut 43 
oayabl as a result of r'eviai.n). 	s. 

(Rupoos 

Li. ?.cviszd 'emi.y Periio 
it enhatoed 	te of as.  

At normal rate of iLs.— 

	

Apt ctz +. L4 c 	.'-- I S 	at " I, e 

5, etail5 of isbur5ifl3k 

(i) Name Of 
 

(b) Branc and Code No 

o 	CC OUfl No.  

(d) Departmt.. 

- - 

Yours fjthfUllY, 

PLY & LCC0UNk3 O.F IC.Li/ ID. 

Qopy - to :- 

\i)

Officer,J4Z1 Section 

with Service Book 

	

(2) ShrCA i 	 d i  

j3-3- 	s1vi 	, 
ty 6I w li(  ,4, 

5 1-k)I-e 

1oi4p-- 061  j Jfro/s 	
PJ1Y & ACCOUNTS O3'FIG/IiD. 

it Xitt.000Qeo.... 



Statement reckoning consolidation of family pension in 
respect of Late.M.Rajendran, Audit Officer retired on 
30/4/94 and died on 11/4/98 in term of Government of India 
Department, of Pension and Pensioners Welfare O.t14/86/97 
P&PW part. IV dated 8--98 readwith O.M. 4/10/98 P & PU 
17/12/98 & 1 /12/98 
------------------------------------------------------------ 

Date of Birth 16-04-36 

Date of joining 11-12-8 

Date of Superannuation 30-04-94 

Date of Death 11-04-98 

Pensior: fixed Rs.1205 on 1-5-94 as per P.P.O. 

Per:sior revised to Rs.5348 on 1/1/96 as per O.M. 45/86/97 P 

& PU Part II dated 27/10/97 

OR 
50'!. of Basic pay Rs.7500 =F;s.3750 

(Minimum of corresponding pay scale Rs.7500-250--12000 

rec':'nended by Vth Paw Coirrussicn) 

Persiun fixed Rs5348 we.F'. 1/1/96 subject to adjustment of 

Commutation Of pension Rs. 601 paid. 

Familtj pension 

Pay last drawn Rs..3700 in the pay scale Rs.2375-75-3500 

reconpi'lended by IVth Pay Conmi ss ion 

Family pension fixed at 

Normal rate 	 Rs .600 	from 16-4-2001 

Enhanced rate 	 Rs.1200 	upto 15-4-2001 

Consolidated famiLy pension at enhanced rate Rs.3626 and 

normal rate Rs.1838 as per O.M.45/86/97 P & PW Part II dated 

27 / 10/97. 



Failu pension admissible 

I.Family pension admissible at the 

rate irfc'rce. 

2.Erhanced family pension. 

3.Corsclidated family pension;-

a)Normal rate 

h>Enharced rate 

4.(a)Family pension admissible 

@30% of pay. 

(b)Erhaniced family pension. 

r7f 

600 

1200 

1838 

3626 

1110 

1805 

(ltd. to pension) 

5.(a)Additioral family pension 

admissible on 1-1-96. 	 (1110-600) 	510 

(1805-1200)= 605 
r. / 

family pension. 

6.(a)TOtal family pension 

admissible (ricr'mal rate) 

cr 1/1/96 

OR 

30% of Basic pay Rs.7500. 

(minimum of pay scale Rs.750025012000) 

(b)Total enhanced family 

pension on 1-1-96. 

(1838+510) =2348 

2250 

(3626+605) =4231 



Pension of Rs.4747(5343_601) is admissible from 1/1/96 

to 11/4/98 . Enhanced familW pension of Rs4231 is 

admissible from 12/4/98 to 15/4/2001 thereafter Rs.2348 is 

admissible till her death or remarriage whichever is earlier 

SUbject to adjustmer-i t of pension paid. Pensioner intends to 

draw pension through "Bank of India " Himat.jaj Park Branch, 

Ahmedabac A/C.flo4372. 

Sr.Atij4( Officer 
(Pi,'Igion Cell) I. 


